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Forms 990 / 990-EZ Return Summary

For calendar year 2018, or tax year beginning , and ending
23-7403757
Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc

Net Asset / Fund Balance at Beginning of Year 581,019
Revenue

Contributions 576,139

Program service revenue 224,821

Invesiment income 1,382

Capital gain / loss
Fundraising / Gaming:

Gross revenue 130,531
Direct expenses 43,090
Net income 87,441
Other income 4,466
Total revenue 894,249
Expenses
Program services 587,081
Management and general 190,302
Fundraising 80,283
Total expenses 857,666
Excess / {deficit) 36,583
Changes 17,940
Net Asset / Fund Balance at End of Year 635,542
Reconciliation of Revenua Reconciliation of Expenses
Total revenue per financial statements Total expenses per financial statements
Less: Less:
Unrealized gains Donated services
Donaled services Prior year adjustments
Recoveries Losses
Other Other
Plus: Plus:
Investment expenses Investment expenses
Other Other
Total revenue per return 894,249 Total expenses per return 857,666
Balance Sheet
Beginning Ending Differences
Assets 638,889 684,327
Liabilities 57,870 48,785
Net assets 581,019 635,542 54 523

Miscellaneous Information
Amended retum _
Retum / extended due date 05/15/19
Failure to file penalty
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IRS e-file Signature Authorization
rom 8879-EO for an Exempt Organization OB No Todsere
For calendar year 2018. or fiscal year beginning 2018, and ending 20
Department of the Treasury P Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records. 201 8
Internal Revenue Service P Go to www.irs.gov/Form8879E0 _for the latest information.
Name of exermpt onganization Employer identification number
Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757
Name and titte of officer Garry McMahan
President
Part | Type of Return and Return Information (Whole Dollars Only)

Check the box for the retum for which you are using this Form 8879-EQ and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. If you
check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, or 5a, below, and the amount on that line for the return being filed with this form was blank, then
leave line 1h, 2b, 3b, 4b, or 5b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -G-). But, if you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on
the applicable line below. Do not complete more than one line in Part I,

1a Form 990 check here P b Total revenue, if any (Form 980, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 1b

894,249

2a Form 990-EZ check here P D b Total revenue, if any (Form 990-EZ, line 9) 2b

3a Form 1120-POL check here P D b Total tax (Form 1120-POL, line 22) 3b

4a Form 990-PF check here P b Tax based on Investment income (Form 990-PF, Part VI, line 5) 4b

Sa Form 8868 check here P b Balance Due (Form 8868, line 3c) 5b

Part i Declaration_and Signature Authorization of Officer

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | am an officer of the above organization and that | have examined a copy of the
organization's 2018 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they
are true, correct, and complete | further declare that the amount in Part | above is the amount shown on the copy of the
organization's electronic return. | consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic retumn originator {ERQ)
to send the organization's return to the IRS and lo receive from the RS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of
the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of any refund. If applicable, |
authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to iniliate an electronic funds withdrawal {direct debit) entry to ihe
financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the organization's federal taxes owed on this
return, and the financial insttution 1o debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, | must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial
Agent al 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior {0 the payment (setflement) date. | also authorize the financial institutions
involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes lo receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and
resolve issues related to the payment. | have selected a personal identification number (PIN) as my signature for the organization's
electronic return and, if applicable, the organization's consent to electronic funds withdrawal

Officer's PIN: check one hox only

IE | authorize _P€den & Associates to enter my PIN [_ 98969 | 4 my signature

ERO Arm name Enter five numbers, but

do not enter all zeros

on the organization's tax year 2018 electronically filed retumn. If | have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is

being filed with a state agencyi(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/Stale program, | also authorize the aforementioned

ERO to enter my PIN on the return's disclosure consent screen.

|:| As an officer of the organization, | will enter my PIN as my signalure on the organization's tax year 2018 electronically filed return,

if | have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with a state agencyiies) regulating charities as part of
the IRS Fed/Stale pregram, | will enter my PIN on the return's disclosure consent screen.

Officers sgnatwe b Cate B 11/14/19

Part il Certification and Authentication

ERQ's EFIN/PIN. Enter your six-digit electronic filing identification

number {(EFIN) followed by your five-digit self-selecled PIN. | 76525598969 |

Do not enter all zeros

| certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2018 electronically filed return for the organization
indicated above. | confirm that | am submitting this return in accordance with the requirements of Pub. 4163, Modemized e-File (MeF}
Information for Authorized IRS e-fife Providers for Business Retums.

y __W. Chris Peden, CPA ome » _11/14/19

ERO's signatwe

ERO Must Retain This Form — See Instructions
Do Not Submit This Form to the IRS Unless Requested To Do So

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see back of form.

fom 8879-EQO (2018



237403757 1171472019 4.04 PM

rom 990

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a){1) of the Internal Revenue Code {except private foundations)

OMB No,_1545-0047

2018

Depantment of the Treasury P Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public. Open to Public
Internal Revenue Service P Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest Information. Inspection
A For the 2018 calendar year, or tax year beginning cand ending
B Check if appicable: C Name of organization D Employer identification number
Address change Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc
[] rame corge Dong business as 23-7403757
Number and street {or P.O. box if mai is not delivered 1o street address) Room/sutte E Telephone numbser
[ wisa reum PO Box 58828 281-474-2551
Findl retun/ City or town, state of province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code
ferminated
D Houston TX 77258 G Gross receipis § 937,339
Amended retum F Name and address of principal officer
I:l Appication gending Timo thy Pyla te H{a) Is this a group retum for subordinales? I:l Yes Izl No
PO Box 58828 Hib) Are all subordinates mncluded? |_—_| Yes |:| No
Houston ™ 77 258 W "No,” attach a list. {see instuctions)
| Tax-exempt status. Eﬂ S01(cH3) r] s01(c) ) 4 finsert no) I_l 4947(a)(1) or ﬂ 527

H{c) Group exemption number >

J__webshe: ) WWW.abnc.org

K__Fom of organization; Trust Association Other P (L vear of tomaion 1974 | m_Stalo of legal domicie: _'TX
_Part | Summary
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities:
g See Schedule O
&
E
é 2 Check this box bD if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assels.
o5 3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a) 3 32
ﬂ 4 Number of independent voting members of the goveming body {Part VI, line 1b) 4 32
= 5 Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2018 {Part V, line 2a} 5 34
g 6 Tolal number of volunteers (estimate if necessary) s | 200
7a Tolal unrelated business revenue from Part Vill, column (C), line 12 7a 0
b Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 38 . retzanyr | T 0
Prior Yeer Current Year
o | 8 Contributions and grants (Part VIll, tine 1h) 526,035 576,139
E 9 Program service revenue (Part VIll, line 2g) 236,989 224,821
2 | 10 Investment income (Part VIIl, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7¢} 637 1,382
% | 41 Other revenue {Part VI, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9¢, 10c, and 11e) -11,077 91, 907
12 _Total revenue — add lines 8 through 11 {must equal Part VIll, column (A), jine 12} 752,584 894,249
13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part 1X, column (A}, lines 1-3) 0 0
14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part 1X, column (A), line 4) 0 0
§ 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A}, lines 5-10) 405,241 550,599
9 | 16aProfessional fundraising fees (Part IX, column {A), line 1) 29,225 38,500
2| b Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D}, line 25) B 80,283
o 17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f—24e) 255,831 268,567
18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25) 690,297 857,666
19 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12 62,287 36,583
5 | Beginning of Current Year End of Year
g 20 Total assets (Part X, line 16) 638,889 684,327
21 Total liabilities (Part X, line 26) 57,870 48,785
¥ 22 Net assets or fund balances. Sublract line 21 from line 20T 581,019 635,542
Part Il Signature Block
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this retumn, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is
true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer {other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Sign } Signalure of officer I Date
Here } Garry McMahan President
Type or print name and titte
PrintType preparers name Preparers signature Date Chack El it | PTIN
Paid W. Chris Peden, CPA W. Chris Paden, CPA 11/14/19 | settempioyed | poo3SE7Z0
Preparer | rimis name B Peden & Associates Firms EIN P 76-0506181
Use Only 312 Morningside Dr Suite C
fims sdaress  » Friendswood, TX 77546 pionerno.  281-992-1512
May the IRS discuss this retum with the preparer shown above? (see instructions) [ Tves [ [no

ll;g; Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions.

Form 990 ;2018
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Form 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 2
Part Ili Statement of Program Service Accomplishments
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in thisPart Il . ... [E

1 Briefly describe the organization's mission:
See Schedule O

2 D the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on the
prior Form 990 or 990-E2? [] ves [X] ne
If "Yes." descnbe these new services on Schedule O.

3 Did ihe organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts. any program
services? |:| Yeos @ No
If "Yes.” descrnibe these changes on Schedule O.

4 Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by
expenses. Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations are required lo report the amaunt of grants and allocations to others,
the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reported

4a (Code: ) (Expenses $ 150,145 including granis of $ ) (Revenue § 197,730
See Schedule O

4b (Code ) (Expenses § 194,252 including grants of § ) (Revenue $ 159,809,
Education: Over 9,500 students of all ages participate in ABNC
environmental education programs annually. School groups attend Texas
Essentjial Knowledge and Skills (TEKS) correlated outdoor classes, field
trips, and unique natural and cultural history programs. ABNC offers
outdoor nature camps each summer and winter, scouting and similar youth
programs, and community outreaches. ABNC has also introduced a range of
early-childhood outdcoor programs and STEM focused classes to support home
school programs.

4c (Code: ) (Expenses § 134,016 incuding grants of § ) {(Revenue § 73,853
See Schedule O

4d Other program services {Describe in Schedule O.)

{Expenses $ 108, 668 including granis of § )} (Revenue $ )
4o Total program service expenses P 587,081

OAA Form 990 (2018
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Form 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 3
Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules
Yes | No
1 Is the organization described in section 501(c}3} or 4847(a)(1} (other than a private foundation)? #f “Yes,”
compiete Schedule A 1 | X
2 Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors (see instructions)? X
3 Did the arganization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to
candidates for public office? If “Yes,” complete Schedule C, Part | 3 X
4 Section 501(c){3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbying activities, or have a section 501(h)
election in effect during the tax year? If "Yes,"” complete Schedule C, Part if 4 X
§ s the organization a section 501{c){4), 501(c)(5), or 501{c)(6) organization that receives membership dues,
assessments, or similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98-19? If "Yes,” complete Schedule C, Part Il 5 X
6 Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors
have the right to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounis? #
"Yes,” complete Scheduie D, Part | 6 X
7 Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space,
the environment, historic {and areas, or historic structures? ff “Yes,” complete Schedule D, Part If 7 X
8 Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assels? # “Yes,”
complete Schedule D, Part it ; 8 X
9 Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability, serve as a
custodian for amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or
debt negotiation services? If “Yes,” complete Schedule D, Part IV 9 X
10 Did the organization, directly or through a relaled organization, hold assets in temporarily restricted
endowments, permanent endowments, or quasi-endowments? if “Yes,” complete Schedule D, Part V 10 | X
11 If the organization's answer to any of the following guestions is “Yes,” then complete Schedule D, Paris VI,
VI, VNI, IX, or X as applicable.
a Did the organizalion report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 107 /f *Yes."
complete Schedule D, Part Vi 11a| X
b Did the organization report an amount for investments—other securities in Part X, line 12 that is 5% or more
of its total assets reported in Part X, line 167 If “Yes," complete Schedule D, Part Vii 11b X
¢ Did the organizalion report an amount for investments—program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5% or more
of its fotal assets reported in Part X, line 167 If "Yes, " complete Schedule D, Part Vill 1ic X
d Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of its total assets
reported in Part X, line 167 if "Yes,” complete Schedule D, Part X 11d X
e Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 257 f "Yes,” complete Schedule D, Part X 11e X
f D the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a fooinote that addresses
the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If "Yes,” complete Schedule D, Part X 11f X
12a Did the organization obtain separate. independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If “Yes,” complete
Schedule D, Parts X1 and Xii 12a X
b Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? /f
"Yes," and if the organization answered “No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts X1 and Xll is optional 12b X
13 Is the organization a school described in section 170(b){(1)(ANii)? If “Yes,” complete Schedule E 13 X
14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents oulside of the United States? 14a X
b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking,
fundraising, business, invesiment, and program service activities oulside the United States. or aggregate
foreign investments valued at $100,000 or more? if "Yes,” complete Schedule F, Parts | and IV 14b X
15 Did the organization report on Part IX, column {(A), line 3, more than $5.000 of grants or other assistance to or
for any foreign organization? If “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Parts If and IV 15 X
16 Did the organization report on Parl IX, cofumn (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other
assistance to or for foreign individuals? if “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Parts il and IV 16 X
17  Did the organization report a total of more than $15.000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on
Part IX, column (A), lines 6 and 117 If “Yes,” complete Schedule G, Part | (see instructions) 17
18  Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on
Part VI, lines 1c and 8a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part I 18 | X
19  Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VI, line 9a?
I “Yes," complete Schedule G, Part ill i 1% X
20a Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? /f “Yes,” complete Schedule H 20a X
b If “Yes" to line 20a. did the organization aitach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return? 20b
21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or
domestic government on Par IX, column (A), line 17 if “Yes,” complste Schedule i, Parts tand #f : 21 X
Form 990 zotg
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Form 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757

Page 4

Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules (continued)

22

23

24a

25a

26

27

28

29
20

k3|
3z

33

34

35a

36

37

38

Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for domestic individuals on
Part IX, column {A), line 27 If “Yes,"” complete Schedule I, Parts | and il

Did the organization answer "Yes” to Part VI, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the
organization's current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated
employees? If "Yes," complete Schedule J

Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than
$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 20027 /f "Yes,” answer lines 24b
through 24d and complete Schedule K. If “No,” go to fine 25a

Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond & temporary period exception?

Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year
to defease any tax-exempt bonds?

Did the organization act as an “on behalf of” issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year?
Saection 501(c)(3), 501(c){4), and 501(c}{29) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess henefit
transaction with a disqualified person during the year? i “Yes." complete Schedule L. Part |

Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit fransaclion with a disqualified person in a prior
year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ?
if “Yes,"” complete Schedule L, Part |

Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5, 6, or 22 for receivables from or payables to any
current or former officers, directors, trustees, key employees. highest compensated employees. or
disqualified persons? if "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part il

Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee,
substantial contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35% controiled
entity or family member of any of these persons? If “Yes,” complete Scheduie L, Part I

Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties {see Schedule L,
Part iV instructions for applicable filing thresholds. conditions, and exceptions)

A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes.” complete Schedule L. Part IV

A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," compiete
Schedule L, Part IV

An entity of which a current or former officer, director. trusiee, or key employee (or a family member thereof)
was an officer, director, trustee. or direct or indirect owner? if “Yes,” complete Schedulfe L, Part IV

Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contnbutions? if “Yes,” complete Schedule M
Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assels, or qualified
conservation contributions? if “Yes,” complete Scheduie M

Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If “Yes,” complete Schedule N, Part |
Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? if "Yes,”
compiete Schedule N, Part il

Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations
sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701-37 If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part |

Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? if “Yes,” complete Schedufe R, Part If, i,
or iV, and Part V, line 1

Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)?

If “Yes” to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a
controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If “Yes," complete Schedufe R, Part V, fine 2
Section 501(c){3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable
related organization? # "Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2

Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its actvilies through an entity that is not a related organization
and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part VI
Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11b and
197 Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O.

Yes | No

22 X

23 X

24a X
24b

24c
24d

25a X

25h X

26 X

27 X

28a

28b

28¢
29

30
H

32

EC T T - - T o T I

33

34 | X
35a X

35b

38 X

37 X

38 X

Part V Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part V

1a Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -0- if not applicable 1a 5
b Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable b | 34
¢ Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and

reportable gaming (gambling) winnings to prize winners?

DAA

Yes | No

1c X

Form 990 2018
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Formn 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page §
Part V Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance {confinued)
Yes | No
2a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax
Statements, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this retum 2a | 34
b If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns? 2b X
Note. If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file (see instructions)
3Ja Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 3a X
b If “¥es,” has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If “No” to line 3b, provide an explanation in Scheduie O 3b
4a At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other awthority over,
a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)? 4a X
b If “Yes,” enter the name of the foreign country: P
See instructions for filing requirements for FINCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts (FBARY).
5a Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter fransaclion at any time during the tax year? 5a X
Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? 5b X
c If “Yes" to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T7 5¢c
6a Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the
organization solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions? 6a X
b If “Yes,” did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or
gifts were not tax deductible? 6b
7  Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under sectlon 170(c}).
a Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods
and services provided to the payor? 7a
b If “Yes,” did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? 7h
Did the organizalion sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was
required to file Form 82827 7c
d If “Yes,” indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year | 7d |
e Did the organization receive any funds, direcily or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract? 7e
f Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, direclly or indirectly, on a personal benefit coniract? il
g [f the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8699 as required? | 79
h If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C? 7h
8 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. Did a donor advised fund maintained by the
sponsoring organization have excess business holdings at any time during the year? 8
9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.
a Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under section 49667 9a
b Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person? 9b
10 Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter:
a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VII, line 12 10a
b Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VI, line 12, for public use of club facilities 10b
11 Section 501(c){12} organizations. Enter:
a Gross income from members or shareholders 11a
b Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources
against amounts due or received from them.) 11b
12a Section 4947(a}{1) non-exempt charitable trusts. {s the organization filing Forrm 990 in lieu of Form 10417 12a
b Iif “Yes,” enter the amount of tax-exempi interest received or accrued during the year I 12b I
13  Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance Issuers.
a s the organization licensed to issue qualified heaith plans in more than cne state? 13a
Note. See the instructions for additional information the corganization must report on Schedule O.
b Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which
the organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans 13b
¢ Enter the amount of reserves on hand 13c
14a Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year? 14a X
b I "Yes," has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? /f "No," provide an explanation in Schedule O 14b
15 Is the organization subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than $1,000,000 in remuneration or
excess parachute payment(s) during the year? 15 X
If “Yes," see instructions and file Forrn 4720, Schedule N.
16  Is the organization an educational institution subject lo the section 4968 excise tax on nel investment income? 16 X
If "Yes," complete Form 4720, Schedule O.
Form 990 (2018
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Form 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23~7403757 Page 6
Part Vi Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No"
response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes in Schedule O. See instructions.
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VI EL
Section A. Governing Body and Management

Yes | No

1a Enter the number of voting members of the goveming body at the end of the tax year 1a | 32
If there are material differences in volting rights among members of the governing body, or
if the governing bady delegated broad authority to an executive committee or similar
committee, explain in Schedule O.

b Enter the number of voting members included in line 1a, above, who are independent b | 32

2 Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with
any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? 2

3  Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct
supervision of officers, directors, or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person?

4  Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents since the prior Form 990 was filed?

5§ Did the crganization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets?

6  Did the orgamization have members or stockholders?

7a Did the organization have members, stockhaolders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint
one or more members of the governing body? 7a

b Are any govemance decisions of the organization reserved to [or subject to approval by) members,
stockholders, or persons other than the governing body? b

8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions underiaken during the year by the following:
a The governing body? 8a
b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 8b

9 Is there any officer. director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VIl, Section A, who cannot be reached at
lhe organization's mailing address? if “Yes,” provide the names and addresses in Schedule O ... . .. ... ... 9 X

Section B. Policies (This Secfion B requests information about policies not required by the Intemal Revenue Code.)

o |otn | |t

LI I I E R

pd |

Yes | No
10a Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? 10a X
b I "Yes,” did the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chaplers,
affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consisienl wilh the organization's exempi purposes? 10b
11a Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to al members of its governing body before filing the form? 11a X
b Describe in Schedule O the process. if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990.
12a Did the organization have a wrilten conflict of interest policy? if “No,” go to line 13 12a X
b Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? 12b
¢ Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? f “Yes.,”
describe in Schedule O how this was done 12c
13  Did the organization have a written whistieblower policy? 13
14  Did the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy? 14
15  Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by
independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?
a The organization's CEQ, Executive Director, or top management official 15a
b Other officers or key employees of the organization 15b
If “Yes" to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O (see instructions).
16a Did the organization invesl in, conlribule assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement
with a taxable entity during the year? 16a X
b If "Yes,” did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its
participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the
organization's exempt status with respect to such amrangements? 16b
Section C. Disclosure
17  List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be fled » None
18  Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (1024 or 1024-A if applicable), 990, and 990-T (Section 501{c)
{3)s only) available for public inspection. Indicate how you made these available. Check all that apply.
Own website |:| Ancthers website D Upon request D Other (explain in Schedule Q)
19  Describe in Schedule O whether (and if 50, how) the organization made its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, and
financial statements avaiable to the public during the tax year.
20 State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization's books and records b
Timothy Pylate PO Box 58828
Houston TX 77258 281-474-2551
DAA Fom 990 o1
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Form 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc

23-7403757

Page 7

Part VI Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, and
Independent Contractors
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VII D
Sectlon A, Officors, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensatsd Employees

1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the

organization's tax year.

o List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations}, regardiess of amount of
compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and {F) if no compensation was paid,

o List all of the organization's current key employees, if any. See instructions for definition of "key employee.”

e List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)
who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the

organization and any related organizations.

o List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than

$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

e List all of the organization’s former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former drector or trustee of the

organization, mere than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any refated organizations.
List persons in the following order: individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees, highest

compensated employees; and former such persons.
Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee.

(A} (8} () (0} {€) (F}
Name and Tile Averags Position Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per (do nol check mora than oneg compensation compensation from amount of
week box, unless person is both an from refated other
{list any officer and a directorrustee) the organizations compensation
hours for 23 3 z E T organi ] {W-21099-MISC) fmmlhe
related a% 2 g 2 (W-2/1009.MISC) organization
organizations ﬁ £ g g a and related
below dowed |G B | B s organizations
ine) g 5 § §
g g
(1)Garry McMahan
1.00
President 0.00 |[X X 0
(2 Laurel Williamson
1.00
1st VP 0.00 |X X 0
(3 Randy Ashby
1.00
2nd VP 0.00 | X X 0
(4)Nicole Hausler
1.00
Secretary 0.00 (X X 0
(5)Peter Zollers
1.00
Treasurer 0.00 | X X 0
(s)Alex Angelina
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X 0
(7Y Heather Brasher
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X 0
%) Sheila Brown
1.00
Trustee 0.00 (X 0
9 Chad Burke
1.00
Trustee 0.00 (X 0
(10 John Collins
1.00
Trustee 0.00 [ X 0
(1nMargaret Frick
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |X 0
DAA Form 990 (2018;
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Fom 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 8
Part Vil Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued)
Al (B) © 1] (E} (F)
Name and title Average Pasition Repoitable Reportable Estimated
hours per {do not check more than one compensation compensation from amount of
week baox. unless persen is both an from related other
ilist any officer and a directoritrustes) the organizations compensation
haurs for oy S - organization (W-211099-MISC) from the
related 2g| 2 g 2 |35 (W-2/1093.MISC} organization
organizations gg : %g 3 and related
below dotted |EE g é - arganizalions
ine) gl 2 &g
HHEME
2 i
{12) Cliff Grim
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X [V} 0 0
{13) Diane Humes
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(14) Breana Hyche
. 1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X 0 0 0
(15) Robbie Lowe
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(16) Margaret Martin
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X 0 0 0
(17} David Rennie
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X 0 0 0
(18} Chris Whatley
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(19) Tracy Whatley
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |X 0 0 0
1b Sub-total »
¢ Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Section A > 104,665
d Total (add lines 1b and 1c) 3 104,669
2 Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of
reportable compensation from the organization » 0
Yes | No

3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated
employee on line 1a? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such individual , 3 X

4  For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the
organization and related organizations greater than $150,0007 /f “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such

individual o : : 4 2.8
§ Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual
for services rendered to the organization? If “Yes," complete Schedule J for SUCh Person ... .. . i, 5 X

Section B. Independent Contractors
1 Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of
compensation from the organization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization’s tax year.

Name and ll(lASI]I’IGSS address Des:ipﬁo(c? Ll sernvices Cmnp(e%)sawn

2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who
received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization 0

DAA Fom 990 zota)
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Form 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc

23-7403757

Part VIl  Statement of Revenue
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VIl

A)
Total revenue

(B}
Related o
exempl
function
revenus

(€)
Unretated
business
revenug

Page 8
{D)
Revenue

excludad from tax
under sections
512-514

-
-]

- 0 O o o

Federated campaigns 1a

Membership dues 1b

43,090

Fundraising events 1¢

Related organizations 1d

Govemment grants (contributions) 10

288,220

All other contributions, gifts, grants,
and simifar amounts not included above 1"

244,829

Noncash contributions included in Bines 1a-1f;
Total. Add lines 1a-1f.

$

>

576,139

: Contributions, Gifts, Grants
Program Service Revenue |4 Geher Sitnilar Amounts

2a

B - ® O o0 T

Program Services
Admission & Education
Gift Shop

All other program service revenue
Total. Add lines 2a—2f. .

Busn. Code

177,287

177,287

37,992

37,992

9,542

9,542

>

224,821

Other Revenue

b Less: renial exps.

9a

10a

Investment income (including dividends, interest,

and other similar amounts)

>

Income fram investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds P

Royaties

>

1,382

1,382

{i) Real

{ii} Personal

Gross rents 4,466

Renlal inc. or (loss) 4,466

Net renta! income or {loss) ..

>

4,466

4,466

Gross amount from i) Securities
sales of assets

{ii) Other

other than inventory]

Less: cosl or cther
basis & sales exps.

Gain or (loss)

Net gain or {loss)

Gross income from fundraising events
{not including $

of contributions reported on line 1c).

See Par IV, ling 18 a
Less: direct expenses b

130,531

43,090

Net income or (loss) from fundraismg events P

Gross income from gaming activities.
See Part IV, line 19 a
Less: direct expenses b

87,441

Net income or (loss) from gaming actlivites . ... ... P

Gross sales of invenlory, less
retums and allowances a

b Less: cost of goods sold b
Net income or {loss) from sales of inventory »

Miscellaneous Ravenue

Busn. Code

12

All other revenue
Total. Add lines 11a—11d
Total revenue. See instructions.

894,249

230,669

0

Fairm 990 (201E)
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Form 990 (2018)

Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc

23-7403757

Page 10

Part 1X

Statement of Functional Expenses

Seclion 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4} organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A).

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any lineinthisPart IX

Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b,
7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIIl.

(A

Total ex

penses

(B)

Program service
expenses

{C)
Management and
general expenses

(D)
Fundraising
expenses

1

10
1"

e ™Mo Qo oo

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24

o 20 O

25

Grants and other assislance to domestic organizations

and domestic govemments. See Part 1Y, line 21

Grants and other assistance to domestic

individuals. See Part IV, line 22

Grants and other assistance to foreign

organizations, foreign govemments, and foreign

individuals, See Part IV, lines 15 and 16

Benefits paid to or for members

Compensation of current officers, directors,

trustees, and key employees

Compensation not included above, to disqualified

persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and

persons descrbed in section 4958(c}(3)(B)

Other salaries and wages

Pension plan accruals and coniributions {include

section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contributions)

Other employee benefits

Payroll taxes

Fees for services (non-employees):

Management

Legal

Accounting

Lobbying

Professional fundraising services. See Part |V, line 17

Investment management fees

Otver. (I ine 11g amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column

(A} amaount. list line 11g expensas on Schedule 0))

Advertising and promotion

Office expenses

Information technology

Royallies

Occupancy

Traved

Payments of fravel or entertainment expenses

for any federal, state. or local public officials

Conferences. conventions, and meetings

Interest

Payments to affiliates

Depreciation, depletion, and amortization

Insurance

Other expenses. llemize expenses not covered

above (List misceflaneous expenses in fine 24e. If

line 24e amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column

(A} amount, list line 24e expenses on Schedule O.)
Repairs & Maintenance
Miscellaneous
Equipment Rental
COGS

All other expenses

Tolal functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24

1

04,669

8,880

90,381

5,408

3

51,314

324,234

16,823

10,257

60,107

41,507

16,430

2,170

34,509

25,241

8,092

1,176

26,908

1,103

25,805

38,500

38,500

10,725

3,995

3,430

3,300

1,294

760

464

61,157

38,2175

13,015

9,867

14,663

8,450

1,941

4,272

24,891

23,662

615

614

113

93

20

1,690

208

742

740

2,329

126

2,203

27,435

27,435

26,658

24,321

1,815

522

20,197

20,158

39

16,183

11,469

3,491

1,223

11,056

10,359

435

262

6,136

6,136

17,132

10,669

4,600

1,863

57,666

587,081

190,302

80,283

26

Joint costs. Complete this line only if the
organization reported in column (B} joint costs
from a combined educational campaign
fundraising solicitation. Check here P> if
following SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720)

DAA

Form 990 o1a
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Form 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 11
Part X Balance Sheet
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any lineinthis Part X |_|_
A 8
Beginning of year End of year
1 Cash—non-interest bearing 46,406]| 1 112,281
2 Savings and temporary cash investments 483,965]| 2 392,053
3 Pledges and grants receivable, net 5 i 000| 3 5, 000
4 Accounts receivable, net 16,821] 4 5,043
5 Loans and other receivables from current and former officers, directors,
trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees.
Complete Part Il of Schedule L 5
6 Loans and other receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under section
4958(1)(1)), persons described in section 4958(c)(3XB). and contributing employers and
sponsoring organizations of section 501(c)(9) voluntary employees’ beneficiary
organizations (see insiructions). Complele Part It of Schedule L 6
g 7 Notes and loans receivable, net 7
<| 8 Inventories for sale or use 2,128| 8 4,777
8 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 9
10a Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or
other basis. Complete Part VI of Schedule D 10a 615,018
b Less: accumulated depreciation 10b 449,845 84,569] 10c 165,173
11  Investments—publicly traded securilies 11
12 Investments—other securities. See Part IV, line 11 12
13  Investments—program-related. See Part IV, line 11 13
14 Intangible assets 14
16 Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 15
16 Total assets. Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34) 638,889 16 684,327
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 23,987 17 14,902
18 Grants payable 18
19 Defered revenue 19
20 Tax-exempt bond liabilities 20
21  Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D 21
@ 22 Loans and other payables to current and former officers. directors.
= trustees, key employees, highest compensated employees. and
E disqualified persons. Complete Part |l of Schedule L 22
=123 Secured mortgages and noles payable to unrelated third parties 23
24 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties 33,883 24 33,883
25 Ofther liabilities (including federal income tax, payables to related third
parties, and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24). Complete Part X
of Schedule D 25
26 Total liabilitles. Add lines 17 through 25 57,870]| 26 48,785
Organizations that follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here P @ and
§ complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34.
& |27 Unresticled net assets 156,821| 27 243,489
3 |28 Temporarity restricted net assets 424,198/ 23 392,053
B |29 Permanently restricted net assels 28
2 Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117 {ASC 958), check here P D and
& complete lines 30 through 34.
g 30 Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds 30
2 31 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund 3
§ 32 Retfained eamings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds 32
33 Total net assets or fund balances 581,019] 33 635,542
__ 134 _Total liabilites and net assetsfund balances . .. ... .. 638,889 14 684,327
Form 990 201g)
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Form 590 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 12
Part XI Reconciliation of Net Assets
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part X|

1 Total revenue (must equal Part VIIl, column {A), line 12) 1 894,249
2 Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25) 2 857,666
3 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 from fine 1 3 36,583
4 Net assels or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X_ line 33, column (A)) 4 581,019
5 Net unrealized gains (losses} on investments 5
6 Donated services and use of facilities 6
7 Invesiment expenses 7
8 Prior period adjustments 8
& Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedule O) 9 17,940
10  Net assels or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 {must equal Part X, line
33coun BY T 10 635,542
Part XIt  Financial Statements and Reporting
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any lineinthisPart Xt~ D
Yes | No
1 Accounting methed used to prepare the Form 990; D Cash [EI Accrual I:I Other
If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked “Qther.” explain in
Schedule O.
2a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant? 2a X

if "Yes," check a box below to indicale whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or
reviewed on a separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:
D Separate basis D Consolidated basis |:| Both consolidated and separate basis

b Were the organization’s financial statements audited by an independent accountant? 2b X
If "Yes,” check a box below to indicate whether the financial stalements for the year were audited on a
separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:
|:| Separate basis D Consolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis

¢ If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight

of the audit, review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant? 2¢
If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain in
Schedule O.

3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in
the Sing'e Audit Act and OMB Circular A-133? 3a

b If "Yes." did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the
required audit or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits. 3b
Foem 990 (201,
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Farm 990 (2018) Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 8
Part Vil Sectlon A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employeas (continued)
{A) (B} c} o (E) (F}
Name and litle Averaga Paosition Reportable Reportabla Estimaled
hours per (do not check more than one comperisation compensation from amount of
week box, unless person is both an from related other
{lisl any officer and a directorftrustee) the organizations compensation
howrs for =T = S organization (W-211089-MISC) from the
related %2l 2|83 |83 ¢ [W-2/1099-MISC] organizatian
oganizations | F & g g8 %ﬁ § and related
below doted gﬁ é organizations
line) g 5 3
iR
(20) Tom Zimmerman
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |[X 0 0 0
{(21) Jerred Bellina
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(22) Margaret Dickson
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |X 0O 0 0
{(23) Gene Fisselex
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X 4] 0 0
{24) Helen Hodges
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |X 0 0 0
{25) Barry McMahan
1.00
Trustae 0.00 | X o] 0 0
(26) John Mrozek
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X 0 0 0
{(27) David Myslenski
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X o] 0 0
1b Sub-total »>
¢ Total from continuation sheets to Part Vil, Section A »
d Total (add lines 1b and 1c) »>
2  Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of
reportable compensation from the organization b
Yes | No
3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated
employee on line 1a? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such individual 3
4  For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the
organization and related organizations greater than $150,0007 If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such
individual 4
5 Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual
for services rendered to the organization? if "Yes,” complele Schedule J for suchperson . . .. ... ... ... ... 5
Section B. Independent Contractors
1 Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of
compensation from the arganization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.
Name and b\(fs}m address Desmpmg? !:l Senvices Oomp(ecf)msahon
2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited te these listed above) who
received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization
oA . Form 990 (2018)
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Form 990 (2018) Armand Bavou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 8
Part VI Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued)
A) (B) € (D) {E) {F)
Name and litle Average Position Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per i{do nol check more than one compansation compensation from amounl of
week box unless person is both an from related other
(list any officar ang a directorinustea) the: organizations compensation
hours for —T = organization (W-2/1099-MISC) from the
related 3| 2|8 | % |88 < [W.21099-MISC) organization
organizations gé E|R g %g % and rala_ied
belwlv dotted g2 g 3_ organizations
liney g| =
5| B 8
Bl g
{28) Catherine Nunez
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X 0 o] 0
{29) Linda Retherford
1.00
Trustee 0.00 |X 0 0 0
{30) Chris Shineldecker
1.00
Trustee 0.00 [X 0 0 0
{31) Fred Welch
1.00
Trustee 0.00 | X 0 0 0
(32) Tony Wood
1.00
Trustee 0.00 ;X 0 0 0
{33) Timothy Pylate
40.00
Executive Dir 0.00 X 64,284 0 0
{34) Thomas Kartryde
40.00
Special Projects 0.00 X 40,385 0 0
1b  Sub-total > 104,669
c Total from continuation sheets to Part VI, Section A >
d_Total (add lines 1b and 1c) L M e s e B
2 Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of
reportable compensation from the organization
Yes | No
3  Did the crganization list any former officer, director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated
employee on line 1a? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such individual 3
4  For any individua! listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensalion from the
organization and related organizations greater than $150,0007 If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such
individual . 4
5 Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individuat
for services rendered to the organization? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such person 5
Section B. Independent Contractors
1 Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of
compensation from the organization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization’s tax year.
Name and u(ﬂness address Desmphos? !Ji senioes Comée?’lsauon

2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who

received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization b

Form 990 2015)
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SCHEDULE A Public Charity Status and Public Support o Rl s
(Fon'n 960 or Complete if the organization is a section 501{c){3) organization or a section 4947{a){1) nonexempt charltable trust. 201 8
Cepartment of the Treasury P> Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. Open to Public
Internal Revenue Service

P Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information, Inspection

Name of the organization

Employer |dentification number

Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757

Part |

Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 12, check only one box.)

1

-] L1 ] LN

-y

10

1
12

o

f
)

O

A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b){1)}{A)(i).
A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). {Attach Schedule E (Form 990 or 990-EZ).)
A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170{b)(1)(A)(iii).

A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170{b){1)}{A){iil}. Enter the hospital's name,

city, and state:

An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in
section 170{b){1){(A}(iv). (Complete Part II.)

A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170{b)(1){A)(v).

An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or fram the general public
described in section 170{b}{1){A}{vi}. (Complete Part Ii.}

A community trust described in section 170{b)(1){(A)(vl). (Complete Part (1.}

An agricultural research organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A){(ix) operated in conjunction with a land-grant college
or university or a non-land-grant college of agriculture (see instructions). Enter the name, city, and state of the college or
university:

An organization thal normally receives: (1) more than 33 1/3% of its suppon from contributions, membership fees, and gross
receipts from aclivities related to its exempt functions—subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of its

support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 508{a){2). (Complete Part Il )

An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safely. See sectlon 509(a)(4).
An organizalion organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to camry out the purposes
of one or more publicly supporied crganizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 509(a)3).

Check the box in lines 12a through 12d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 12e, 12f. and 12g.
EI Type |. A supporiing organization operated, supervised, or controlled by its supported organization(s), typically by giving

the supporied organization(s} the power to regularly appoint or elect a majonty of the directors or trustees of the
supporting organization. You must complete Part IV, Sections A and B.
Type II. A supporting organization supervised or controlied in connection with its supported organization(s). by having
control or management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported
organization(s). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and C.
Type Il functionally Integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with,
its supported organization(s) (see instruclions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A, D, and E.
Type Il non-functionally integrated. A supporting organizaiion operated in connection with its supported organization(s)
that is not functionally integrated. The organization generally must satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness
requirement (see instructions). You must completa Part IV, Sactions A and D, and Part V.
Check this box if the organization received a writlen determination from the IRS that it is a Type 1, Type I, Type il
functionally integrated, or Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organization

Enter the number of supported organizations

Provide the following information about the supported organization(s}.

[ 1

() Name of supported [ii) EWN [iii) Type of organization {iv} Is the organization (v} Amount of monetary
organization {desciibed on fines 1-10 fsted in your goveming support (see

above (see instructions)) document? instructions)
Yes Ne

{vl) Amount of
other support (ses
instructions)

A)

(B)

(€

(D)

(E)

Total

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ.

DAA
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Schedule A {Form 980 or 990-EZ) 2018 Armand Baycu Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 2
Part Il Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A){iv) and 170(b){1){(A){vi)
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under
Part lll. If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part il.)
Section A. Public Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) P {a) 2014 {k) 2015 {c) 2016 {d) 2017 {o) 2018 () Total
1  Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membership fees received. (Do not
include any "unusual grants.”) 765,471 410,449 860,797 526,035 576,139 3,138,897
2 Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and either paid
to or expended on its behalf
3  The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge
4 Total, Add lines 1 through 3 765,477 410,449 860,797 526,035 576,139 3,138,897
§  The portion of total contributions by
each person (other than a
governmental unit or publicly
supported organization) inciuded on
line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount
shown on line 11, column (f)
Public_support. Subtract line 5 from line 4 3,138,897
Sectlon B. Total Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) b (a) 2014 {b) 2015 {¢) 2016 (d) 2017 {e) 2018 (f) Total
7 Amounts from line 4 765,477 410,449 860,797 526,035 576,13% 3,138,897
8  Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans,
rents, royalties, and income from
similar sources 10,338 10,128 5,620 7,749 33,835
9  Net income from unrelated business
activities, whether or not the business
is regularly carried on
10 Other income. Do not include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explain in Part VI.)
11 Total support. Add lines 7 through 10 3,172,732
12 Gross receipts from related aclivities, etc. {see instruclions) I 12 361,200
13  First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501{c)(3)
organization. check this box and stop here [ d I_l
Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage
14 Public support percentage for 2018 (ine €, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f)} 14 98.93%
15  Public support percentage from 2017 Schedule A. Part il line 14 15 89.52 %
16a 33 1/3% support test—2018. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33 1/3% or more, check this
kox and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization > |z|
b 33 1/3% support test—2017. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3% or more, check
this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization > D
17a  10%-facts-and-circumstances test—2018. If the organization did not check a box on ine 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is
10% or more, and if the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test, check this box and stop here. Explain in
Part VI how the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances” test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported
organization > EI
b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test—2017. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line
15 is 10% or mare, and if the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances” test, check this box and stop here.
Explain in Part VI how the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances” test. The organization qualifies as a publicly
supported organization » I:l
18  Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see

instructions

> []

Schedule A (Form 99¢ or 990-EZ) 2018
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2018 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 3
Part lil Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2)

{Complete only if you checked the box on line 10 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under Part Il.
If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part Il.)

Section A. Public Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year baginning in) P (a) 2014 {b) 2015 {c) 2016 {d) 2017 (8) 2018 ) Total

L]

7a

[
8

Gifis, grants, contributions, and membership
fees received, (Do not include any “unusual grants.’)

Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise
sold or services perfonned, or facilities
fumished in any activity that is related to the
organization's tax-exempt purpose

Gross receipts from activities that are not an
unrelated trade or business under section 513

Tax revenues levied for the

organization's benefit and either paid
to or expended on its behalf

The value of senices or facilities
fumished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge

Total. Add lines 1 through 5

Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3
received from disqualified persons

Amounts included on lines 2 and 3
received from other than disqualified
perscns that exceed the greater of $5,000
or 1% of the amount on ling 13 for the year
Add lines 7a and 7b

Public support. {Subtract line 7c from

line6)
Section B. Total Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) P {a) 2014 (b) 2015 (c) 2016 {d) 2017 {o) 2018 {f) Total
9  Amounis from line 6
10a Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans, rents,
royaities, and income from similar sources
b Unrelated business taxable income {(less
section 511 taxes) from businesses
acquired after June 30, 1975
¢ Add lines 10a and 10b
11 Net income from unrelated business
aclivities not included in line 10b, whether
or not the business is regularly camied on
12 Other income. Do not include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
{Explain in Part V1.)
13  Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11,
and 12))
14  First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first. second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501{c}(3)
organization, check this box and stop here = > D
Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage
15  Public support percentage for 2018 {line 8. column {f), divided by line 13, column (f)) 15 %
16  Public support percentage from 2017 Schedule A, Part lll, line 15 | 16 %
Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage
17  Investment income percentage for 2018 (line 10c, column {f), divided by line 13, column (f) 17 %
18  Invesiment income percentage from 2017 Schedule A, Par Il line 17 18 %
19a 33 1/3% support tests—2018. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and fine 15 is more than 33 1/3%, and line
17 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization » D
b 33 113% support tests—2017. if the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 1/3%, and
line 18 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization > D
20  Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions > D

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2018



ABTA0BTET 1111472019 404 PM

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2018 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 4
Part IV  Supporting Organizations
{Complete only if you checked a box in line 12 on Part I. If you checked 12a of Part |, complete Sections A
and B. If you checked 12b of Part |, complete Sections A and C. If you checked 12¢ of Part |, complete
Sections A, D, and E. If you checked 12d of Part |, complete Sections A and D, and complete Part V.)
Section A. All Supporting Organizations

Yes No

1 Are all of the organization's supported organizations listed by name in the organization's goveming
documents? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organizations are designated. If designated by
class or purpose, describe the designation. If historic and continuing relationship, explain. 1

2 Did the organization have any supported organization that does not have an IRS determination of status
under section 509(a)(1) or (2)? If “Yes," explain in Part VI how the organization delermined that the supported

organization was descnbed in section 509(a)(1) or (2). 2
3a Did the organization have a supported organizalion described in section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6)? if "Yes,"” answer
(b) and (c) below. 3a

b Did the organization confirm that each supported ocrganization qualified under section 501(c){4}, (5. or (6) and
satisfied the public support tests under section 509(a)(2)? If “Yes," describe in Part Vi when and how the

organization made the determination. 3b
¢ Did the organization ensure that all support to such organizations was used exclusively for section 170(c){24B)
purposes? If “Yes,” explain in Part VI what controls the organization put in place to ensure such use. 3c
4a Was any supported organization not organized in the United States ("foreign supported organization™)? if
"Yes," and if you checked 12a or 12b in Part |, answer (b) and (¢} below. 4a

b Did the organization have ultimate control and discretion in deciding whether to make grants to the foreign
supported organization? If "Yes," describe in Part VI how the organization had such control and discretion
despite being controlled or supervised by or in connection with its supporled organizations. 4b

¢ Did the organization support any foreign supported organization that does not have an IRS determination
under sections 501(c)(3) and 509(a)1) or (2)? If "Yes," explain in Part Viwhal controls the organization used
to ensure that all support to the foreign supported organization was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B)}
PUIposes, 4c

Sa Did the organization add, substitute, or remove any supported organizations during the tax year? if “Yes,"
answer (b) and (c) below (if applicable). Also, provide detail in Part Vi, including (i) the names and EIN
numbers of the supported organizations added, substiluted, or removed; (i) the reasons for each such action;
(iil} the authonty under the organization's organizing document authonzing such action; and (iv) how the action

was accomplished {such as by amendment to the organizing document). 5a
b Type | or Type Il only. Was any added or substituted supported organization part of a class already

designated in the organization's organizing document? 5h
¢ Substitutions only. Was the substitution the result of an event beyond the organization's control? 5c

6 Did the organization provide support (whether in the form of grants or the provision of services or facilities) to
anyone other than (i) its supported organizations, (ii) individuals that are parl of the charitable class benefited
by one or more of its supported organizations, or {iii) other supporting crganizations that also suppon or
benefit one or more of the fillng organization's supparted organizations? If "Yes,” provide detail in Part Vi. 6

7 Did the organization provide a grant, loan, compensation, or other similar payment to a substantial contributor
(as defined in seclion 4858(c)(3){C)), a family member of a substantial contributor, or a 35% controlled enlity

with regard to a substantial contributor? ff “Yes." complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990 or 980-EZ) 7
8 Did the organization make a loan to a disqualified person (as defined in section 4958) not described in line 7?
if "Yes." complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990 or 930-E2Z). 8

9a Was the organization controlled directly or indirectly at any time dunng the tax year by one or more
disqualified persons as defined in section 4946 (other than foundation managers and organizations described

in section 509(a)}(1) or (2))? If "Yes,"” provide detail in Part V. 9a
b Did one or more disqualified persons (as defined in line 9a) hold a controlling interest in any entity in which

the supperting organization had an interest? Jf "Yes,” provide detail in Part VI. 9b
¢ Did a disqualified person (as defined in line 9a) have an ownership interest in, or derive any personal benefit

from. assets in which the supporting organizaticn also had an interest? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI. 9¢

10a Was the organization subject to the excess business holdings rules of section 4943 because of seclion
4943(f) (regarding certain Type |l supporting organizations, and all Type lil non-functionally integrated

supporting organizations)? If “Yes, " answer 10b below. 10a
b Did the organization have any excess business holdings in the tax year? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to
determine whether the organization had excess business holdings.) 10b

Schedule A (Form 9390 or 990-E2) 2018
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2018 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23

-7403757

Page §

Part IV Supporting Organizations (continued)

11 Has the organization accepted a gift or contribution from any of the following persons?
a A person who directly or indireclly contrals, either alone or together with persons described in (b) and (¢}
below, the goveming body of a supported organization?
b A family member of a person described in () above?
¢ A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (a) or (b) above? /f "Yes" to a, b, or ¢, provide detail in Part VI.

Yes

No

11a

11b

11c

Section B. Type | Supporting Organizations

1 Did the directors, trustees, or membership of one or more supported organizations have the power to
regularly appoint or elect at least a majority of the organization's directors or trustees at all times during the
tax year? If "No,” describe in Part Vi how the supported organization{s) effeclively operated, supervised, or
controlled the organization's activiies. If the organization had more than one supported organization,
describe how the powers lo appoint and/or remove direciors or trustees were alfocated among the supporied
organizations and whal conditions or restrictions, if any, applied to such powers during the tax year

2 Did the organization operate for the benefit of any supported organization other than the supported
organization(s) that operaled, supervised, or controlled the supporting organization? if "Yes," explain in Part
Vi how providing such benefit carmied out the purposes of the supported organization(s) that operated,
supervised, or controfled the supporting organization

Yes

Section C. Type |l Supporting Organizations

1 Were a majority of the organization's directors or trustees during the tax year also a majority of the directors
or trustees of each of the organizalion's supported organization(s)? i "No," describe in Part VI how control
or management of the supporting organization was vested in the same persons that controffed or managed
the supported organization(s).

Yes

No

Section D. All Type lll Supporting Organizations

1 Did the orgamization provide lo each of its supported organizations, by the last day of the fifth month of the
organization's tax year, (i) a written notice describing the type and amount of support provided during the prior tax
year, (i) a8 copy of the Form 990 that was maost recently filed as of the date of nofification, and {jii) copies of the
organization's governing documents in effect on the date of nofification, to the extent not previously provided?

2 Were any of the organization's officers, directors, or trustees either (i) appointed or elected by the supported
organization(s) or {ii) serving on the governing body of a supported organizalion? If "No," explain in Part Vi how
the organizalion maintained a close and continuous working refationship with the supported organization(s)

3 By reason of the relationship described in (2), did the organization's supporled organizations have a
significant voice in the organization's investment policies and in directing the use of the organization's
income or assets at all times during the tax year? If "Yes,” describe in Part Vi the role the organization’s
supported organizations played in this reqard.

Yes

No

Section E. Type lll Functionally-Integrated Supporting Organizations

1 Check the box next to the method that the organization used fo satisfy the Integral Part Test during the year (see
a The organization satisfied the Activities Test. Complete line 2 below.
b The organization is the parent of each of its supported crganizations. Complete line 3 below

instructions).

c The organization supported a governmental enlity. Describe in Part VI how you supported a government entity (see instructions).

2 Activities Tesl. Answer (a) and (b) below.

a Did substantially all of the organization’s activities during the tax year directly further the exempt purposes of
the supported organization(s) to which the organizaton was responsive? If "Yes," then in Part Vi identify
those supported organizations and expiain how these activities directly furthered their exempl pumposes,
how the organization was responsive to those supported organizations, and how the organization determined
that these activities constituted substantially all of its activifies.

b Did the activities described in (a) conslitute aclivities that, but for the organization's involvement, cne or more
of the organization’s supported organization(s) would have been engaged in? If "Yes.” explain in Part Vithe
reasons for the organization's position that its supported organization(s) would have engaged in these
aclivities but for the organization's involvement.

3  Parent of Supported Organizations. Answer (a) and (b) below,

a Did the organization have the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the officers. directors, or
trustees of each of the supported organizations? Provide details in Part VI,

b Did the organization exercise a substantial degree of direction over the policies, programs, and activities of each
of its supporied organizations? If “Yes, " describe in Part VI the rofe played by the organization in this regard.

Yes

No

2a

2b

3a

3b

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2018
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2018 Armand Bavou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 6
Part V Type Il Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a){(3) Supporting Organizations
1 |:|Check here if the organization satisfied the Integral Part Test as a qualifying trust on Nov. 20, 1970 (explain in Part VI). See
instructions. All other Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organizations must complete Sections A through E.

Section A - Adjusted Net Income (A) Prior Year L]
{optional}
1__Net short-term capital gain 1
2 Recoveries of prior-year distributions 2
3 Cther gross income (see instructions) 3
4 Add lines 1 through 3. 4
5 Depreciation and depietion 5
6 Portion of operating expenses paid or incurred for production or
collection of gross income or for management, conservation, or
maintenance of property held for production of income (see instructions) 6
7 Other expenses {see instructions) 7
8 Adjusted Net Income (subtract lines 5, 6, and 7 from line 4) 8
Section B - Minimum Asset Amount (A) Prior Year [SCHIETEar
{optional)
1 Aggregate fair market value of all non-exempt-use assets (see
instructions for shert tax year or assets held for part of year):
a_ Average monthly value of securities 1a
b Average monthly cash balances 1b
¢__Fair market value of other non-exempt-use assels 1¢
d_Total (add lines 1a, 1b, and 1¢) td
e Discount claimed for blockage or other
factors {explain in detail in Part Vi)
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to non-exempt-use assels 2
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d.
4 Cash deemed held for exempt use. Enter 1-1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount,
see_instructions). 4
5 Net value of non-exempt-use assels (subtract line 4 from line 3) 5
6 Multiply line 5 by .035. 6
7 Recoveries of prior-year distributions 7
8  Minimum Asset Amount (add line 7 to line 6) 8
Section C - Distributable Amount Current Year
1 Adjusted net income for prior year (from Section A, line 8, Column A) 1
2 Enter 85% of line 1. 2
3 Minimum asset amount for prior year (from Section B. line 8, Column A) 3
4 Enter greater of line 2 or line 3. 4
5 Income tax imposed in prior year 5
6 Distributable Amount. Subtract line 5 from line 4, unless subject to
emergency temporary reduction (see instruclions). 6
7 Check here if the current year is the organization's first as a non-functionally integrated Type lIl supporting organization (see

instructions).

Schedule A (Form 290 or 990-EZ) 2018



237403757 141142019 4:04 PM

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2018 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 7
Part V Type Il Non-Functionally Iintegrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations (confinued)

Section D - Distributions

Current Year

1

Amounts paid to supported organizations to accomplish exempt purposes

2

Amounts paid to perform activity that directly furthers exempt purposes of supported
organizations, in excess of income from activity

Administrative expenses paid to accomplish exempl purposes of supported organizations

Amounts paid to acquire exempt-use assets

Qualified set-aside amounts (prior IRS approval required)

Other_distributions {describe in Part V1}. See instructions

Total annual distributions. Add lines 1 through 6.

o8 =4 |on |eh |I |&

Distributions to attentive supported organizations to which the organization is responsive
(provide details in Part VI). See instructions

Distributable amount for 2018 frem Section C, line 6

10

Line 8 amount divided by line 9 amount

U] (i)
Section E - Distribution Allocations (see instruclions) Excess Distributions Underdistributions
Pre-2018

(i}
Distributable
Amount for 2018

Distributable amount for 2018 from Section C, line 6

Underdistributions, if any, for years prior to 2018
(reasonable cause required-explain in Part VI). See
instructions.

Excess distributions carryover, if any. to 2018

From 2013

From 2014

From 2015

From 2016

From 2017

Total of lines 3a through e

Applied to underdistributions of prior years

Applied to 2018 distributable amount

Canryover from 2013 not applied (see instructions)

=l |~ |0 |o|e

Remainder. Subtract lines 3g. 3h, and 3i from 3f.

Distributions for 2018 from
Section D, line 7: 3

Applied to underdistributions of prior years

b Applied to 2018 distributable amount

¢ _Remainder. Subtraci lines 4a and 4b from 4,

5 Remaining underdisiributions for years prior to 2018, if
any. Subtract lines 3g and 4a from line 2. For result
greater than zero, explain in Part V. See instructions.

6 Remaining underdistributions for 2018. Subtract lines 3h
and 4b from fine 1. For result greater than zero, explain in
Part VI. See instructions.

7  Excess distributions carryover to 2019. Add lines 3j
and 4c.

8 Breakdown of line 7:

a Excess from2014 ... ..
b Excess from 2015

c Excess from 2016 ... ........

d Excess from 2047 . .. ... ..

e Excess from 2018

Schedule A (Form 390 or 990-EZ) 2018
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 890-EZ) 2018 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 8
Part VI Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part Il, line 10; Part |l line 17a or 17b; Part
1, line 12; Part IV, Section A, lines 1, 2, 3b, 3c, 4b, 4¢, 5a, 6, 9a, 9b, 9¢, 11a, 11b, and 11c; Part IV, Section
B, lines 1 and 2; Part IV, Section C, line 1; Part IV, Section D, lines 2 and 3; Part IV, Section E, lines 1c, 2a, 2b,
3a, and 3b; Part V, line 1; Part V, Section B, line 1e; Part V, Section D, lines 5, 6, and 8; and Part V, Section E,
lines 2, 5, and 6. Also complete this pait for any additional information. (See instructions.)

Duhy Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2018
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Schedule B . OMB No. 1545-0047

(Form 990, 990.EZ, Schedule of Contributors

(i) P Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF. 2018

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service P Go to www.irs.gov/Form850 for the latest Information.

Name of the organization Employer identification number
Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757

Organization type (check one):

Filers of: Section:

Form 980 or 980-EZ |z| 501(c)( 3 ) (enter number) organization

|:| 4947(a)(1) nonexernpt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation
|:| 527 political organization

Form 930-PF |:| 501{c)(3) exempt private foundation
D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

[ 501()3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.
Note: Only a section 501(c)(7), (8). or {10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See
instructions.

General Rule

D For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling $5,000
or more (in money or property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts | and il. See instructions for determining a
contributor's total contributions.

Special Rules

@ For an organization described in section 501(c){3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33/2% suppor test of the
regulations under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A){v), that checked Schedule A (Form 890 or 990-EZ), Part il, line
13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of {1)
$5.000; or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h; or (i) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Pars | and Il

|:| For an organization described in section 501{c}(7), (8). or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one
contributor, during the year, total confributions of more than $1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scienlific,
literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of crueity to children or animals. Complete Parts | (entering)
"N/A" in column {b) instead of the contributor name and address), [I, and il

D For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), {8), or (10} filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one
contributor, during the year, contributions exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes. but no such
contributions totaled more than $1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received
during the year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Don't complete any of the parts unless the
General Rule applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions
totaling $5,000 or more during the year >3

Cautlon: An organizaticn that isn't covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules doesn't file Schedule B (Form 990,
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but it must answer “No” on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its
Form 990-PF, Part |, line 2, to cerlify that it doesn't meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 930, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2018)

OAa
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Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2018)
Name of organization

Page 1 of 2

Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc

Page 2

Deer Park X 77536

Employer identification number
23-7403757
Part | Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.
(a) (b) (c) {d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
1 Albemarle Foundation Person
PO Box 3437 Payroll
$ 20,870 Noncash
Baton Rouge LA 70821 {Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)
(a} (b) (© (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
2 ABNC Foundation Person
1301 McKinney St Payroll
Ste 5100 $ 30,000 Noncash
Houston TX 77010-3095 {Complete Part ! for
noncash contributions.)
(a) (k) (c) {d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
3 Brown Foundation Person
2217 Welch St Payroll
3 20,000 Noncash
Houston TX 77019 {Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)
(a) {b) (c) (d)
No, Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
4 Wortham Foundation Inc Person
2727 Allen Parkway Payroll
Ste 1570 3 25,000 Noncash
Houston X 77019-2125 (Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)
(a) (v} (<) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
5 McGovern Foundation Person
2211 Norfolk Payroll
$ 25,000 Noncash
Houston TX 77098 (Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)
{a) {b} © (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
6 Shell
PO Box 100

Person
Payroll
$ 1i,643 Noncash

(Complete Part Il for
noncash conltributions.)

Schedule B {Form 990, 930-EZ, or 990-PF) (2018)
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Schedule B (Form 990, 990-E2, or §80-PF) (2018}

Name of organization

Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc

Page 2 of 2 Page 2

Employer identification number
23-7403757

Part | Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.

{a)
No.

(b}
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)
Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

7 Maher

Houston

5120 Woodway Dr
Suite 6000 Sy
TX 77056

Person
Payroll

30,000 Noncash

{Complete Part |l for
noncash contributions.)

(a)
No.

(b}
Nams, address, and ZIP + 4

{c)
Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash
{Complete Part |l for
noncash contributions.)

{a)
No.

()

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)
Total contributions

(d}
Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash
(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

(a)
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(©
Total contributions

{d)
Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash
(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.}

@
No.

{b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(€
Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash
(Complete Part I} for
noncash contributions.)

(@
No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c}
Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash
(Compiete Part 1l for
noncash contributions.)

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF} (2018)
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SCHEDULE D Supplemental Financial Statements OMB No__1545.0047
{Form 9%0) P Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form $90, 201 8
Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, 11d, 11e, 111, 12a, or 12b.
Depariment of the Treasury P Attach to Form 990, Opan te Public
Intemal Revenue Senvice P Go to www.irs.qov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information. Inspection
Name of the organization Employer identification number
Armand Bavou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757
Part | Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts.

Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 6.

o B W N =

{a} Dancd advised funds {b) Furds and other accounts

Total number at end of year

Aggregate value of contributions to (during year)
Agogregate value of grants from (during year)
Agagregate value at end of year

Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised

funds are the organization's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control? I:l Yes D No
Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in wating that grant funds can be used

only for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose

conferrng_impermissible private benefit? il ; D Yes D No

Part I Conservation Easements.

Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 7.

1

L]

a 0 o W

Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply).
Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or education) Preservation of a historically importart land area
Protection of natural habitat Preservation of a certified historic structure
Preservalion of open space

Complete lines 2a through 2d if the erganization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation

easement on the last day of the tax year Held at the End of the Tax !9_3__[
Total number of conservation easements 2a

Tolal acreage restricted by conservation easements 2b

Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure included in {(a) 2c

Number of conservation easements included in (¢} acquired after 7/25/06, and not on a

historic structure listed in the National Register 2d

Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extinguished, or terminated by the organization during the

tax year P

Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located P

Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of

violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds? D Yes I:] No
Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitonng, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing conservation easements during the year

[ 2

Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing conservation easemenis during the year

>3

Does each conservation easement reported on line 2{d) above satisfy the requirements of section 170(h)(4)(BXji)

and section 170(h}4)(B)(i)? [] ves [] no
In Part XIli, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense stalement, and

balance sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that describes the

organization's accounting for conservation easements

Part 1l Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 8.

1a

If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958}, not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet
works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of
public service, provide, in Part XII1. the text of the footnote to its financial staterments that describes these items.

b If the organization elected. as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), to repont in its revenue statement and balance sheet
works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of
public service, provide the following amounts relating to these items:
(i) Revenue included on Form €90, Part VI, line 1 |
{ii) Assets included in Form 990, Part X [ ]
2 If the organization received or held works of art. historical treasures, or other simitar assets for financial gain, provide the
following amounts required te be reported under SFAS 116 (ASC 958) relating to these items:
a Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIH, line 1 [
b_Assets included in Farm 990, Part X | 2]
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule D {Form 980} 2018

B
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2018 Armand Bayvou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 2
Part lll Organizations Maintaining Collections of Ant, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets (continued)

3 Using the organization’s acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that are a significant use of its
collection items (check all that apply):

a Public exhibition d Loan or exchange programs
b Scholarly research @ Other
c Preservation for future generations
4 Provide a description of the organization’s collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose in Part
X
5 During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar
assels to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection? ... ... ... ... e I:l Yeos D No
Part IV  Escrow and Custodial Arrangements.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form
990, Part X, line 21.
1a Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not
included on Form 990, Part X7 D Yes |:| No
b If “Yes," explain the arrangement in Part Xlil and complete the following table:

Amount
¢ Beginning balance 1c
d Additions during the year 1d
e Distributions during the year 1e
f Ending balance 1t
2a Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Pari X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? D Yes | | No
b_If "Yes." explain the arangement in Part XIll. Check here if the explanation has been provided on Part Xill .. ..., SEEes
Part V Endowment Funds.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 10.
{a) Current yeaw (b) Friod year {¢) Two yoars back {d) Three years back {e) Four years back
1a Beginning of year balance
b Contributions
¢ Net investment eamings, gains. and
losses
d Grants or scholarships
e Other expenditures for facilities and
programs
f Administrative expenses
g End of year balance
2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance {line 1g, column (a)} held as:
a Board designated or quasi-endowment P %
b Permanent endowment b %
¢ Temporarily restricted endowment P %
The percentages on lines 2a, 2b, and 2c should equal 100%.
3a Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the
organization by: Yes | No
() unrelated organizations 3a(i) X
(i) related organizations Jafii} X
b If “Yes” on line 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 3b
4 Describe in Part Xl the intended uses of the organization’s endowment funds.
Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10.
Description of propety (a) Cost or other basis {b] Cost or ather basis {¢) Accurnulated (d) Book valus
(investment) (other) depreciation
1a Land
b Buildings 90,098 459 89,639
¢ Leasehold improvements
d Equipment 524,920 445,386 75,534
e Other . . .
Total. Add lines 1a through 1e. {Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B), line 10c.) . _ > 165,173
Schedule D {Form 830) 2018
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2018 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 3
Part VIl  Investments—Other Securities.
Complete if the organization answered "Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 11b. See Form 990, Part X, line 12.
{4) Descriplion of security or category k) Book value {c) Method of valuation:
{including name of secunty) Cost or end-of-year market value

(1) Financial derivatives
(2) Closely-held equity interests
(3) Other
A
3]
(€
)
(E)
F)
©)
(H)
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 890, Part X, col, (B) line 12.} P
Part VIl  Investments—Program Related.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11¢c. See Form 990, Part X, line 13.

{a) Description of investment (b) Book value (¢} Method of valuation:
Cost or end-of-year market value

L]
{2
()
4
(5)
(6)
7)
(8)
(9}
Total. (Cofumn (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) fine 13.) I
Part IX  Other Assets.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 11d. See Form 990, Part X, line 15.

{a} Descriplion {b) Book value

A
(2)
{3)
)
(5)
(6)
{7)
(8)
)]
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) fine 15.) >
Part X Other Liabilities.
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11e or 11f. See Form 990, Part X,
line 25.

1 {a) Description of liability {b} Book value

(1) Federal income taxes
2

)]

[GJ]

(]

&)

{7)

{8
9
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 25.) I
2. Liability for uncertain tax posilions. In Part Xlll, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that repons the
organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740). Check here if the text of the footnote has been provided in Part X1 .. ... . ‘—L
DAA Schedule D (Form 990) 2018
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2018 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc

23-7403757

Part Xl Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return,
Complete if the organization answered "Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.

1 Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements 1
2  Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VI, line 12:

a Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments 2a

b Donated services and use of facilities 2b

¢ Recoveries of prior year grants 2c

d Other (Describe in Part XIIl.) 2d

e Add lines 2a through 2d 20
3 Subtract line 2e from line 1 3
4 Amounts included on Form 890, Part VI, line 12, but not on line 1;

a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Pant VI, line 7b 4a

b Other (Describe in Part XIII.) 4b

¢ Add lines 4a and 4b 4c
§ Total revenue. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 12.) 5

Part Xl Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return.
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.

-

Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements
Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25:
Donated services and use of facilities

Pricr year adjustments

Other losses

Other (Describe in Part XII1.)

Dn.ﬁU'NN

Add lines 2a through 2d

3 Subiract line 2e from line 1

4  Amounts included on Form 990, Par 1X, line 25, but not on line 1:
a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VI, line 7b

b Other (Describe in Part XIIL)

¢ Add lines 4a and 4b
5 Total expenses. Adg lines 3 and 4c¢. (This must equal Forrm 990, Part |, line 18)

2a
2b
2c
2d
2¢
3
4a
ah
4c
5

Part Xl Supplemental Information.

Provide the descriptions required for Part 11, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part Ill, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part X, line
2; Part X, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XII, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete this part to provide any additional information.

Schedule D (Form 990) 2018
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2018 _Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 5
Part XHl _ Supplemental Information {continued)

Schedule D {Form 990) 2018
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SCHEDULE G Supplemental Information Regarding Fundraising or Gaming Activities OMB No. 15450047
(FOI’ITI 990 or 990-EZ) Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 930, Part IV, line 17, 18, or 19, or if the 201 8
organization entered more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.
Department of the Treasiry P> Attach to Form 980 or Form 990-EZ. Open to Public
Intemal Revenue Service P Goto www.irs.goviForm390 for instructions and the latest information. Inspection
Name of the organization Employer identification number
Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757

Part | Fundraising Activities. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 17.
Form 990-EZ filers are not required to complete this part.

1 Indicate whether the organization raised funds through any of the following activities. Check all that apply.

a El Mail solicitations
h D Internet and email solicitations
c D Phone solicitations

d D In-person solicitations

2a Did the organization have a written or oral agreement with any individual (including officers, direclors, trustees,
or key employees listed in Forr 990, Part Vil) or entity in connection with professional fundraising services?

@ D Solicitation of non-govemment grants

i D Solicitation of govemment grants

g D Special fundraising evenls

I:]Yas @No

b If “Yes,” list the 10 highest paid individuals or entities (fundraisers) pursuant to agreements under which the fundraiser is to be

compensated at least §5,000 by the organization.

[y O fnd-

) {v) Amount paid (o (v} Amount paid to
{1) Name and address of individual _ m";f {iv} Gross receipts {or retained by) {or retained by)
or enlity (fundraiser) tH) Actvity control of from activity fundraiser listed in organization
confributions? eol. (1}
Yes! No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Total >

3 List all states in which the organization is registered or licensed to solicit contributions or has been notified it is exempt from

registration or licensing.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 890 or 990-EZ.
DAA

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2018
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Schedule G (Form 920 or 990-E2) 2018

Armand Bayocu Nature Center Inc

23-7403757

Page 2

Part Il Fundraising Events. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 18, or reported more
than $15,000 of fundraising event contributions and gross income on Form 990-EZ, lines 1 and 6b. List events with
gross receipts greater than $5,000.

(a) Event #1 (b) Event #2 {c) Other events
{d) Total events
Gala None {add col () through
(event ype) [event type} (lotal number) col. {eh
@
=}
c
§ 1 Gross receipts 130,531 130,531
2 Less: Contributions
3 Gross income {line 1 minus
line 2) 130,531 130,531
4 Cash prizes
§ Noncash prizes
$ | 6 Renbfaciity costs
g
& | 7 Food and beverages
k=
i )
& | 8 Entedainment
9 Other direct expenses 43,090 43,090
10 Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through 9 in column (d) > 43,090
11_Nel income summary. Subtract line 10 from line 3, column (d) » 87,441

Part Gaming. Complete if the organization answered “Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 19, or reported more
than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line Ba,
{b} Pull tabsfinstant i {d) Tolal gaming {add
§ {a) Bingo bingoiprogressive. bingo (€) Other gaming ool {a) through cal (c)}
8
«
1 Gross revenue
2 2 Cash prizes
£
(1]
Ig 3 Noncash prizes
g 4 Rent/facility costs
§ Other direct expenses
| | Yes % Yes % | | Yes %
6 Volunteer fabor No No No
7 Direct expense summary. Add lines 2 through § in column {d) >
8 Net gaming income summary. Subtract line 7 from line 4, column (d} »

9 Enter the state(s) in which the organization conducts gaming activities:

a Is the organization licensed to conduct gaming activities in each of these states?

b If “No,” explain:

10a Were any of the organization's gaming licenses revoked, suspended, or terminated during the tax year?

b If “Yes," explain:

D Yes D No

D Yes l:l No

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2018
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Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2018 Armand Bavou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757 Page 3
11 Does the organization conduct gaming activities with nonmembers? |:| Yes |:| No
12 [s the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust, or a member of a partnership or other entity
formed to administer charitable gaming? |:| Yes D No
13 Indicate the percentage of gaming activity conducted in:
a The organization's facility 13a %
b An outside facility 13b %
14  Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization’s gaming/special events books and
records
Name P
Address P
15a Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming
revenue? D Yes D No
b If “Yes,” enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization » § and the
amount of gaming revenue fetained by the third party > §
¢ If “Yes,” enter name and address of the third party:
Name »
Address P
16 Gaming manager information:
Name b
Gaming manager compensation P $
Description of services provided »
D Directorfofficer D Employee D Independent contractor
17  Mandatory distrbutions:
a s the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to
retain the state gaming license? |:| Yes D No
b Enter the amount of distributions required under stale law to be distributed to other exempt organizations or
spent in the organizalion's own exempt activities during the tax year b §
Part IV Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part |, line 2b, columns (iii) and (v); and

Part lll, lines 9, 9b, 10b, 15b, 15¢, 16, and 17b, as applicable. Also provide any additional information.

See instructions.

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2018
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SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ OMB No. 1545 0047
{Form 990 or 980-E2) Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 201 8
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.
Depanment of tha Treasury P Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ. Open to Public
Internal Revenue Senvice P Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information. Inspection
Name of the organzation Employer identification number
Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757
Form 990 - Organization's Mission or Most Significant Activities

Armand Bayou Nature enter (ABNC) manages 2,500 acres as a nature center and
wildlife refuge with three core goals: Preserving wilderness and its
benefits, educating through a living museum, and providing a refuge for

pecple.

Form 990 - Organization's Mission

To preserve the habitats with which we have been entrusted and to provide
opportunities for people to experience and understand the local ecosystems
through preservation and education we strive to reconnect people with

nature.

Form 990, Part III, Line 4a - First Accomplishment

Stewardship: ABNC is one of the largest urban wilderness preserves in the
nation, conserving one of the most extensive holdings of coastal tallgrass
prairie in the lower Galveston Bay watershed. Currently, over 900 acres
are actively managed within out preserve boundaries. Critical prairie
habitat is annually being restored and then preserved through controlled
burns and mowing to reduce invasive species and replanting native grasses
an forbs propagated in out native plant nursery. More recently, ABNC has
assumed management of a 24-acre tract that specifically protects the
endangered Prarie Dawn Flower species. Additionally, ABNC manages over 330
acres of Texas State Coastal Preserve in the Armand Bayou watershed,
restoring intertidal marsh to maintain appropriate water depth and

encourage native plant and animal recolonization.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O (Form 990 or 930-EZ) {2018)
Dwa
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Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-E7) (2018) _ Page 2
Name of the organization Employer identification number

Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757

Form 990, Part III, Line 4c¢ - Third Accomplishment

Visitor Services: Over 20,000 guests visit ABNC annually, another 2,000
member visits are also recorded. Almost 2,500 people travel to ABNC to
attend meetings and private events each year. Visitors follow the self-
guided accessible Discovery Trail interpretive loop to habitat overlooks,
interpretive exhibits, and historical farm displays, other venture out on
over 5 miles of developed hiking trails. Volunteers help ABNC conduct
numerous interpretive activities, including guided trail hikes, animal
demonstrations, hands-on-history craft demonstrations, and guided canoce and
pontoon boat tours of Armand Bayou. ABNC special places are also available
for family retreats, company meetings and seasonal parties. Several
community groups utilize ABNC meeting spaces, and ABNC regularly hosts

nature-~related conferences.

Form 990, Part III, Line 4d - All Other Accomplishments

Fundraising

Form 990, Part VI - Additional Information

Tracy and Chris Whatley have a family relationship.

The Executive Committee is made up of the President, two Vice-Presidents,
Secretary, Treasurer, Executive Director and Immediate Past-President. The
Immediate Past-President and Executive Director do not have voting rights.
The President shall act as Chairman of the Executive Committee and shall
form a new Executive Committee on an annual basis following Trustee
elections. The members of the Executive Committee shall have such powers
and perform such duties as may be delegated to it by the Board of Trustees,

Page 1 of 2
Schedule O {Form 990 or 890-E2) (2018)
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Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-E2) (2018) _ Page 2
Name of the organization Empioyer identification number

Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757

not inconsistent with the law, Certificate of Incorporation or Bylaws of
the Corporation, or the powers and dutes herein set forth in the Bylaws.
There are twe classes of membership: annual and life. Criteria for
membership is set by the Board of Trustees. Trustees may establish other
classifications of membership, but have not.

Adult members in good standing may vote at any membership meeting.
Members shall elect the Trustees and transact other such business that

comes before them. Members may amend the bylaws of the corporation.

Form 990, Part VI, Line 1llb - Organization's Process to Review Form 990

No review was or will be conducted.

Form 990, Part VI, Line 19 - Governing Documents Disclosure Explanation

No documents available to the public

Form 990, Part XI, Line 9 - Other Changes in Net Assets Explanation

Book / Tax Depreciation Difference S 17,940

Page 2 of 2
Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-E2) (2018)
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Schedule R (Form 990} 2018 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-740375%7 Page 5
Part ViI Supplemental Information.
Provide additional information for responses to questions on Schedule R. See Instructions.

Schedule R (Form 930} 2018



237403757 111472019 404 PM

4562 Depreciation and Amortization OMB No. 15450172
Form {Including Information on Listed Property) 201 8
Department of the Traasury P Attach to your tax return. At
intemal Revenus Service 99) P Go to www.irs.gov/Form4562 for instructions and the latest information. Sequence o 179
Name{s) shown on retum Identifying number
Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 23-7403757
Business or activity to which this form relates
Indirect Depreciation
Part | Election To Expense Certain Property Under Section 179
Note: If you have any listed property, complete Part \V before you complete Part |.
1 Maximum amount (see instructions) 1 1,000,000
2 Total cost of section 179 property placed in service (see instructions) 2
3 Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in limitation (see instructions) 3 2 7 500 7 000
4  Reduction in limitation. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If zero or less, enter -0- 4
§  Dollar limitation for tax year. Subtract line 4 from line 1. If zero or less, enter -0-. If maried filing separately, see instructions 5
& (a) Description of property {b) Cost {business use only) (c) Elected cost
7  Listed property. Enter the amount from line 29 I 7
8  Total elected cost of seclion 179 property. Add amounts in column {c), lines 6 and 7 8
9  Tentative deduction. Enter the smaller of line 5 or line 8 9
10  Camyover of disallowed deduction from line 13 of your 2017 Form 4562 10
11 Business income limitation. Enter the smaller of business income (not less than zerg) or line 5. See instructions 1
12 Section 179 expense deduction. Add lines 9 and 10, but don't enter more than line 11 S 12
13 Carryover of disallowed deduction to 2019. Add lines 9 and 10, less line 12 » { 13 |
Note: Don't use Part il or Part 1l below for listed property. Instead, use Part V.
Part Il Special Depreciation Allowance and Other Depreciation (Don’t include listed property. See instructions.)
14  Special depreciation aflowance for qualified property (other than listed property) placed in service
during the tax year. See instructions 14
15  Property subject io seclion 168(f){1) eleclion 15
16 Other depreciation (including ACRS) : g ’ ’ F 16
Part Il MACRS Depreciation {Don't include listed property. See instructions.)
Section A
17 MACRS deductions for assels placed in service in tax years beginning before 2018 ‘ 17 | 26,912
18 If you are ing 1o group any assels placed in service during the lax year inlo one of more g | assel accounis, check here . = »> H
Section B—Assets Placed in Service During 2018 Tax Year Using the General Depreciation System
o {b) Month ar}d year (5] _Basis for depreciation {d) Recovery »
{a} Classification of property placed in (businessdnvestment use ) {e} Conventon {1 Method {g) Depreciation deduction
service only-see instructions) period
19a  3-year property
b  5-year properny
¢ 7-year properly
d 10-year property
e 15-year property
f 20-year property
25-year property 25 yrs. SiL
h Residential rental 27.5 yrs. MM SiL
property 27.5 yrs. MM Si.
i Nomresidential real 09/24/18 48,935( 39yrs. MM SiL 366
property Various 41,163|39.0 MM siL 157
Section C—Assets Placed in Service During 2018 Tax Year Using the Alternative Depreciation System
20a Class life SiL
b 12-year 12 yrs. SiL
¢ 30-year 30 yrs. MM SiL
d 40-year 40 yrs. MM SiL
Part IV Summary (See instructions.)
21 Listed property. Enter amount from line 28 21
22 Total. Add amounts from line 12, lines 14 through 17, lines 19 and 20 in column {g), and line 21. Enter
here and on the appropriate lines of your retum. Partnerships and S corporalions—see instructions 22 27,435
23 For assets shown above and placed in service during the current year, enter the
portion of the basis attributable to section 263A costs 23
For Paparwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. Form 4562 (2018)

DaA There are nc¢ amounts for Page



237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc
Federal Asset Report

Form 990, Page 1

23-7403757
FYE: 12/31/2018

11/14/2019 4:04 PM

Asset Description

Date

In Service  Cost

Bus Sec Basis

% 179Bonus _for Depr  PerConv Meth

Non-Residential Rea! Property:
66 Education Building
67 NgN Design
68 Education Building
69 NgN Design
70 NgN Design

Prior M RS:
13 Fumiture & Fixtures
14 Fumiture & Fixtures
15 Fumiture & Fixtures
16 Fumiture & Fixtures
17 Fumniture & Fixtures
18 Furmniture & Fixtures
19 Fumiture & Fixtures
20 Fumiture & Fixtures
21 Fumiture & Fixtures
22 Fumiture & Fixtures
23 Fumiture & Fixtures
24 Furniture & Fixtures
25 Furniture & Fixtures
26 Fumiture & Fixtures
27 Fumiture & Fixtures
28 Fumiture & Fixtures
29  Furniture & Fixtures
30 Fumiture & Fixtures
31 Fumiture & Fixtures
32 Fumiture & Fixtures
33 Fumiture & Fixtures
34 Fumiture & Fixtures
35 Fumiture & Fixtures
36 ATV
37 AIE
38 Dell Computer
40 John Deere Tractor
41  Ag-Meier Sprayer
42 Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mtrsports
43 Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mtrsports
44 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles
45 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles
46 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles
47 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles
48 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles
49 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles
50 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles
51 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles
58 Shop Tools
59 Shop Tools
60 Shop Tools
61 Shop Tools
62 Shop Tools

7 Fumiture & Fixtures
8 Fumiture & Fixtres
9 Furmiture & Fixtures
10 Fumiture & Fixtures
Il  Fumiture & Fixtures
12  Furniture & Fixtures
55 Shop Tools
56 Shop Tools
57 Shop Tools

9/24/18
10/19/18
11/02/18
11/05/18
11727118

6/30/87
6/30/88
6/30/89
6/30/90
6/30/91
6/30/92
6/30/93
6/30/94
6/30/95
6/30/96
6/30/97
6/30/98
6/30/99
6/30/00
6/30/01
6/30/02
6/30/03
6/30/04
6/30/05
6/30/06
6/30/07
6/30/08
6/30/09
6/30/09
7/01/05
6/30/13
6/30/16
6/30/16
6/30/16
6/30/16
6/30/92
6/30/93
6/30/95
6/30/08
6/30/12
6/30/13
6/30/13
6/30/14
6/30/91
6/30/92
6/30/93
6/30/96
6/30/97

6/30/81
6/30/82
6/30/83
6/30/84
6/30/85
6/30/86
6/30/82
6/30/83
6/30/85

48935
11,381
6.437
14,445
8,900

90,098

3,192
4.940
4257
1350
15,281
8.600
14,553
-11.918
8.710
28,099
7.345
1247
40,897
10,975
9,156
20,940
32111
6.505
5.346
1.173
1.090
21.024
2.027
10.193
1,883
1,559
62,704
2,559
12,821
12.279
37.532
5.179
1.063
6,504
9.322
11.000
4857
11,380
1.000
669
196

50

288

429.908

26,861
2.697
4,368

11,264

9,271
9,173

910
872
-2,428

48,935
11,381
6,437
14,445
8,900

90,098

3.192
4,940
4,257
1,350
15281
8,600
14.553
-11.918
8,710
28,099
7.345
1217
40,897
10.975
9,156
14.658
16,055
3,252
5,346
1173
1.090
10,512
1,013
5,097
1.883
780
58,089
2431
12.180
11.870
37.532
5.179
1,063
3.252
4,661
5.500
2,428
5,690
1,000
669
196

50

288

Rk KKK bt

B

359.591

26.861
2,697
4,368

11,264

-9.277
9.173

910
872
-2.428

39
39
39
39
39

LhLh th Lh Lh Lh Lh Lh Lh Lh Lh LA LA LA LA ] =] =] =] s g sd sl sl d s s s ] s sl s ] ] ] ) ) ] sl sl =l =)

Lh Lh L Lh Lh Lh Lh Lh U

Prior Current

MM S/ 0 366
MM S/L 0 61
MM S/L 0 21
MM S/L 0 46
MM S/L 0 29
0 523

HY 200DB 3192 0
HY 200DB 4.940 0
HY 200DB 4,257 0
HY 200DB 1.350 1]
HY 200DB 15,281 a
HY 200DB 8.600 0
HY 200DB 14,553 0
HY 200DB -11.918 0
HY 200DB 8,710 0
HY 200DB 28.099 0
HY 200DB 7.345 0
HY 200DB 1.217 0
HY 200DB 40.897 0
HY 200DB 10.975 0
HY 200DB 9.156 0
HY 200DB 20.940 0
HY 200DB 32,111 0
HY 2060DB 6,505 0
HY 200DB 5.346 0
HY 200DB 1.173 0
HY 200DB 1.090 0
HY 200DB 21,024 0
HY 200DB 2,027 0
HY 260DB 10,193 i}
HY 200DB 1.883 0
HY 200DB 1.559 0
HY 200DB 4,615 16,597
HY 200DB 128 695
HY 200DB 641 4.872
HY 200DB 409 4,748
HY 200DB 37.532 0
HY 200DB 5179 0
HY 200DB 1.063 0
HY 200DB 6.504 0
HY 200DB 9,322 0
HY 200DB 11.000 0
HY 200DB 4.857 0
HY 200DB 11,380 0
HY 200DB 1.000 0
HY 200DB 669 0
HY 200DB 196 0
HY 200DB 50 0
HY 200DB 288 0
345,338 26,912

HY PRE 26.861 [
HY PRE 2.697 0
HY PRE 4,368 0
HY PRE 11,264 0
HY PRE -9.277 0
HY PRE 9.173 0
HY PRE 910 0
HY PRE 872 0
HY PRE -2.428 0




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc

23-7403757
FYE: 12/31/2018

Federal Asset Report
Form 990, Page 1

11/14/2019 4:04 PM

Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description In_Service  Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr  PerConv Meth Prior Current
Total ACRS Depreciation 44.440 44,440 44.440 0
iation:
1 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/75 1.884 1.884 10 MO200DB 1.884 0
2 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/76 590 390 10 MO200DB 590 0
3 Tumniture & Fixtures 6/30/77 14.868 14.868 10 MO200DB 14.868 0
4 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/78 5.521 5521 10 MO200DB 5.521 0
5 TFumiture & Fixtures 6/30/79 3.083 3,083 10 MQ200DB 3.083 0
6 Tumitre & Fixiures 6/30/80 7.363 7.363 10 MO200DB 7.363 0
52 Shop Tools 6/30/77 892 892 5 MOQ200DB 892 0
53 Shop Tools 6/30/78 902 902 5 MO200DB 902 0
54 Shop Tools 6/30/79 634 634 5 MO200DB 634 0
63 Library Books 6/30/78 348 348 10 MO200DB 348 0
64  Library Books 6/30/79 33 33 10 MO200DB 33 0
65 Library Books 6/30/80 768 768 10 MO200DB 768 0
Total Other Depreciation 36.886 36.886 36.886 4
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 81.326 81.326 81.326 0
19 Truck 630714 13.686 X 6.843 5 HY 200DB 13.686 0
13.686 6.843 13.686 0
Grand Totals 615.018 537.858 440.350 27435
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 0 0 0 0
Less: Start-up/Org Expense 1] 0 0 0
Net Grand Totals G150 H 537.858 440.350 27435




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 1114/2019 4:04 PM

23-7403757 TX Asset Report
FYE: 12/31/2018 Form 990, Page 1
Date Basis LD.8 TX Federal Difference
Asset Description In Service Cost for Depr Prior Current Current Fed - TX
Non-Residenti al Pr H

66 FEducation Building 924/18 48,935 48.935 0 366 366 0
67 NgN Design 10/19/18 11,381 11,381 0 61 61 0
68 Education Building 11/02/18 6.437 6,437 0 21 21 0
69 WNgN Design 11/05/18 14,445 14.445 0 46 46 0
70 NgN Design 11/27/18 8.900 8,900 0 29 29 0
90,098 90,098 0 523 523 0
13 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/87 3.192 3,192 3.192 0 0 0
14 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/88 4,940 4,940 4940 0 0 0
15 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/89 4257 4,257 4,257 0 0 0
16 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/90 1.350 1,350 1.350 0 0 0
17 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/91 15,281 15.281 15.281 0 0 0]
18 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/92 8.600 8.600 8.600 0 0 1]
19 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/93 14,553 14,553 14,553 0 0 ¢
20 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/94 -11.918 -11,918 -11.918 0 0 0
21 Fumniture & Fixtures 6/30/95 8710 8,710 8.710 0 0 ]
22 Fumiture & Fixiures 6/30/96 28.099 28.099 28,099 0 0 0
23 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/97 7.345 7.345 7,345 0 0 0
24 Fumiwre & Fixiures 6/30/98 1,217 1.247 1.217 0 0 0
25 Fumiwre & Fixtures 6/30/99 40,897 40,897 40.897 0 0 0
26  Fumitsre & Fixtures 6/30/00 10,975 10,975 10975 [t 0 0
27 Fumiwre & Fixtures 6/30/01 9.156 9,156 2.156 0 0 0
28 Fumitre & Fixtures 6/30/02 20,940 20,940 20,940 0 0 0
29 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/03 32,11 32111 32,1 0 0 0
30 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/04 6,505 6,505 6.505 0 0 0
31 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/05 5.346 5,346 5.346 0 0 0
32 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/06 1,173 1,173 1,173 0 0 0
33 Fumitvre & Fixtures 6/30/07 1,090 1,090 1.090 0 0 0
34  Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/08 21,024 21,024 21.024 0 0 0
35 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/09 2,027 2,027 2,027 0 0 0
36 ATV 6/30/09 [G.193 10,193 10.193 0 0 0
37 AlIE 7/01/05 1.883 1,883 1.883 0 0 0
38 Dell Computer 6/30/13 1.559 1,559 1.559 0 0 0
40 John Deere Tractor 6/30/16 62.704 62,704 4615 16,597 16,597 0
41 Ag-Meier Sprayer 6/30/16 2,559 2,559 128 695 695 0
42  Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mtrsports 6/30/16 12,821 12,821 641 4,872 4,872 0
43 Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mitrsports 6/30/16 12,279 12,279 409 4,748 4,748 0
44 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/92 37,532 37.532 37,532 0 0 0
45 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/93 5179 5179 5179 0 0 0
46 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/95 1.063 1,063 1,063 0 0 0
47 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/08 6,504 6,504 6.504 0 0 0
48 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/12 9,322 9,322 9.322 0 0 0
49 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 11,000 11,000 11.000 0 0 0
50 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 4.857 4,857 4.857 0 0 0
5t Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/14 11.380 11,380 11.380 0 0 0
58 Shop Tools 6/30/91 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0 0
59 Shop Tools 6/30/92 669 669 669 0 0 0
60 Shop Tools 6/30/93 196 196 196 0 0 0
61 Shop Tools 6/30/96 50 50 50 0 0 0
62 Shop Tools 6/30/97 288 288 288 0 0 0
429908 429908 345,338 26,912 26,912 0
7 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/81 26,861 26.861 26.861 0 0 0
8§ Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/82 2,697 2,697 2,697 0 v} 0
9 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/83 4,368 4368 4,368 ¢ 0] 0
10 Fumniture & Fixtures 6/30/84 11.264 11,264 11,264 0 0 0
11 Fueniture & Fixtures 6/30/85 9277 9277 -9,277 0 G 0
12 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/86 9.173 9.173 9.173 0 0 0
55 Shop Tools 6/30/82 210 910 910 0 0 0
56 Shop Tools 6/30/83 872 872 372 0 0 0
57 Shop Tools 6/30/85 -2.428 -2,428 -2.428 0 0 0




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc
23-7403757

FYE: 12/31/2018

TX Asset Report

Form 990, Page 1

11/14/201¢ 4:04 PM

Date Basis TX TX Federal Difference
Asset Description In Service  Cost for Depr Prior Current Current Fed - TX

Total ACRS Depreciation 44,440 44.440 44,440 0 0 0
I Furniture & Fixtures 6:30/75 1.884 1.884 1.884 0 0 0
2 Fumiture & Fixtures 6:30/76 590 590 590 0 0 0
3 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/77 14.868 14.868 14.868 0 0 0
4 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/78 5,521 5.521 5.521 0 0 0
5 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/79 3,083 3.083 3,083 0 0 0
6 Fumniture & Fixtures 6/30/80 7.363 7.363 7.363 0 0 0
52 Shop Toals 6/30/77 892 892 892 0 0 0
53 Shop Tools 6/30/78 902 902 902 0 0 0
54 Shop Tools 6/30/79 634 634 634 0 0 0
63 Library Books 6/30/78 348 348 348 0 0 0
64 Library Books 6/30/79 33 33 33 0 0 0
65 Library Books 6/30/80 768 768 768 0 0 0
‘Fotal Other Depreciation 36.886 36.886 36.886 0 0 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 81.326 81.326 81.326 0 0 0

iy Property:
39 Truck 6:30/14 13.686 13.686 13.686 0 0 ]
13.686 13.686 13.686 0 0 0
Grand Totals 615.018 615.018 440.350 27435 27.435 0
Less: Dispositions 1] 0 ¢ 0 0 0
Less: Start-up/Org Expense (} ] 0 0 0 0
Net Grand Totals 615.018 615.018 440.350 27.435 27435 0




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc
23-7403757
FYE: 12/31/2018

AMT Asset Report

Form 990, Page 1

11/14/2019 4.04 PM

Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description In Service  Cost % _179Bonus _for Depr  PerConv Meth Prior Current
Non-Residential Real Property:
66 Education Building 9/24/18 48,935 48.935 39 MMS/L 0 366
67 NgN Design 10/19/18 11,381 11381 39 MMS/L 0 61
68 Education Building 11/02118 6,437 6.437 39 MMS/L 0 21
69 NgN Design 11/05/18 14,445 14445 39 MMS/L 0 46
70 NgN Design 172718 8900 8900 39 MMS/L 1] 29
90,098 90.098 0 523
Prior MACRS;
13 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/87 3,192 3,192 10 HY 150DB 3.192 0
14 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/88 4,940 4,940 10 HY 150DB 4,940 0
15 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/89 4,257 4,257 10 HY 150DB 4,257 0
16 Furmniture & Fixtures 6/30/90 1,350 1.350 10 HY 150DB 1.350 0
17 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/91 15.281 15,281 10 HY 150DB 15,281 0
18 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/92 8.600 8.600 10 HY 150DB 8.600 0
19 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/93 14,553 14.553 10 HY 150DB 14,553 0
20 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/94 -11,918 -11.918 10 HY 150DB -11,918 0
21 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/95 8,710 8.710 10 HY 150DB 8,710 0
22  Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/96 28,099 28099 10 HY 150DB 28,099 0
23  Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/97 7.345 7345 10 HY 150DB 7.345 0
24  TFurmiture & Fixtures 6/30/98 1,217 1.2i7 10 HY 150DB 1,217 0
25 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/99 40.897 40,897 7 HY 150DB 40,897 0
26 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/00 10.975 10975 7 HY 150DB 10,975 0
27 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/01 9.156 9,156 7 HY 150DB 9,156 0
28 Fumiwre & Fixtures 6/30/02 20.940 X 14658 7 HY 200DB 20.940 0
29 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/03 32111 X 16055 7 HY 200DB 32.1H 0
30 Furmiture & Fixtures 6/30/04 6.505 X 3.252 7 HY 200DB 6.505 0
31 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/05 5.346 5346 7 HY 150DB 5.346 0
32 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/06 1,173 1,173 7 HY 150DB 1.173 0
33 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/07 1,090 1.09¢ 7 HY 150DB 1.090 0
34 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/08 21,024 X 10,512 7 HY 200DB 21,024 0
35 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/09 2,027 X 1,013 7 HY 200DB 2.027 0
36 ATV 6/30/09 10.193 X 5,097 7 HY 200DB 10,193 0
37 AJE 7/01/05 1.883 1,883 7 HY 150DB 1,883 0
38 Dell Computer 6/30/13 1.559 X 780 7 HY 200DB 1.559 0
40 John Deere Tractor 6/30/16 62.704 X 31,352 7 HY 200DB 43,509 5.484
41  Ag-Meier Sprayer 6/30/16 2.559 X 1.279 7 HY 200DB 1,776 223
42 Kawasaki Mule Hsin Mirsports 6/30/16 12.821 X 6411 5 HY 200DB 9,744 1,230
43 Kawasaki Mule Hsin Mtrsports 6/30/16 12,279 X 6.140 5 HY 200DB 9332 1.178
44 Pontoon Boal and Other vehicles 6/30/92 37.532 37.532 6 HY 150DB 37.532 0
45 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30:93 5179 5.179 6 HY 150DB 5179 0
46 Pontoon Boal and Other vehicles 6/30/95 1,063 1.063 6 HY 150DB 1.063 0
47 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/08 6.504 X 3.252 5 HY 200DB 6.504 0
48 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/12 9322 X 4,661 5 HY 200DB 9322 0
49 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 11,000 X 5500 5 HY 200DB 11,000 0
50 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 4,857 X 2428 5 HY 200DB 4857 0
51 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/14 11.380 X 5690 5 HY 200DB 11,380 0
58 Shop Tools 6/30/91 1,000 1.000 6 HY 150DB 1.000 0
59 Shop Tools 6/30/92 669 669 6 HY 150DB 669 0
60 Shop Tools 6/30/93 196 196 6 HY 150DB 196 0
61 Shop Tools 6/30/96 50 50 6 HY 150DB 50 0
62 Shop Tools 6/30/97 288 288 6 HY 150DB 288 0
429,908 320,203 403,906 8.115
1 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/75 0 0 0 HY 0 0
2 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/76 0 0 0 HY 0 0
3 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/77 0 0 0 HY 0 0
4 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/78 0 0 0 HY 0 0
5 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/79 0 0 0 HY 0 0
6 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/80 0 0 0 HY 0 0
7 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/81 0 0 0 HY 0 0
8 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/82 0 0 0 HY 0 0
9  Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/83 0 0 0 HY 0 0
1¢  Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/84 0 0 0 HY 0 i
11 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/85 0 0 0 HY 0 0




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 11/14/2019 4.04 PM

23-7403757 AMT Asset Report
FYE: 12/31/2018 Form 990, Page 1
Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description In Service  Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr  PerConv Meth Prior Current

12 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/86 0 0 0 HY 0 0
52 Shop Tools 6/30/77 892 892 5 MO200DB 892 0
53 Shop Tools 6/30/78 902 902 5 MO200DB 902 0
54 Shop Tools 6/30/79 0 0 0 HY 0 0
55 Shop Tools 6/30/82 0 0 0 ny 0 0
56 Shop Tools 6/30/83 0 0 0 HY 0 0
37 Shop Tools 630785 0 0 0 HY 0 0
3 Library Books 6/30/78 0 0 0 HY 0 0
64 Library Books 6/30/79 0 0 0 HY 0 0
65 Llibrary Books 6/30/80 0 0 0 HY 0 0
Total Other Depreciation 1.794 1.794 1.794 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1.794 1,794 1,794 0
39 Truck 6/30'14 13.686 X 6.843 5 1Y 200DB 13.686 0
13,686 0.843 13.686 0
Grand Totals 535.486 418.938 419.386 8.638
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 0 0 0 0

Net Grand Totals 535.486 418.938 419.386 8.638




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 11/14/2019 4.04 PM

23-7403757 Bonus Depreciation Report
FYE: 12/31/2018 Form 990, Page 1
Date In Tax Bus Tax Sec Current Prior Tax - Basis
Asset Property Description Service Cost Pct 178 Exp Bonus Bonus for Depr
28 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/02 20,940 0 0 6,282 14,658
29 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/03 32,111 0 0 16,056 16,055
30 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/04 6,505 0 0 3,253 3252
34 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/08 21,024 0 0 10,512 10.512
35 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/09 2,027 0 0 1,014 1,013
36 ATV 6/30/09 10,193 0 0 5.096 5.097
38 Dell Computer 6/30/13 1.559 0 0 779 780
39 Truck 6/30/14 13,686 100 0 0 6.843 6.843
40 John Deere Tractor 6/30/16 62,704 0 0 4,615 58,089
41 Ag-Meier Sprayer 6/30/16 2,559 0 0 128 2431
42 Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mitrsports 6/30/16 12.821 0 0 641 12.180
43 Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mirsports 6/30/16 12,279 0 0 409 11.870
47 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/08 6.504 0 0 3,252 3.252
48 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/12 9322 0 0 4,661 4,601
49 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 11,000 0 0 5.500 5,500
50 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 4.857 0 0 2429 2428
51 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/14 11.380 0 0 5,690 5,690
66 Education Building 9/24/18 48.935 0 0 ¢ 48935
67 NgN Design 10/19/18 11,381 0 0 0 11,381
68 Education Building 11/02/18 6.437 0 0 0 6437
69 NgN Design 11/05/18 14.445 0 0 0 14.445
70 NgN Design 1172718 8.900 0 0 0 8.900
Grand Total 331,569 0 0 77.160 254.409




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 1114/2019 4.04 PM

23-7403757 Depreciation Adjustment Report
FYE: 12/31/2018 All Business Activities
AMT

Adjustments/
Form Unit Asset Description Tax AMT Preferences
MACRS Adjustments;
Page 1 t 13 Fumiture & Fixturcs 0 0 0
Page 1 | 14 Furniture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page 1 | 15 Fumniture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page | 1 16 Fumiture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page | 1 17 Furniture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page | 1 18 Fumiture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page | 1 19 Furniture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page | 1 20 Furniture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page | 1 21 Fumiture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page | 1 22 Furniture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page | 1 23 Furiture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page 1 1 24 Furniture & Fixtures 0 0 0
PPage 1 1 25 Furniture & Fixturcs 0 0 0
Page 1 1 26 Fumiture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page 1 | 27 Fumiture & Fixturcs 0 0 0
Page | 1 28 Fumiture & Fixturcs 0 0 0
Page | 1 29 Fumiture & Fixtures 0 0 0
Page 1 1 30 Fumiture & Fixtures 0 0 ¢
Page 1 1 31l Furmniture & Fixtures 0 0 ¢
Page 1 1 32 Furniture & Fixtures 0 0 1]
Page 1 | 33 Fumiture & Fixturcs 0 ] 0
Page 1 1 34 Fumiture & Fixtures 0 (1 0
Page 1 1 35 Furniture & Fixtures 0 [t ]
Page 1 1 36 ATV 0 0 0
Page t 1 37 AlL 0 0 ¢
Page | l 38 Dell Computer 0 0 ¢
Page | 1 39 Truck 0 0 0
fage | 1 40 John Deere Tractor 16.597 5.484 1.113
Page 1 I 41 Ag-Meier Sprayer 695 223 472
Iage | l 42 Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mirsponts 4.872 1.230 3642
Page | l 43 Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mirsports 4.748 1.178 3.570
Page | 1 44 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 0 0 0
Page 1 1 45 Pontoon Boat and Giher vehicles 0 0 0
Page 1 1 46 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 0 0 0
Page | 1 47 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 0 0 0
Page 1 1 48 Pontoen Boat and Other vehicles 0 0 0
Page 1 1 49 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 0 0 0
Page 1 1 50 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 0 0 0
Page 1 I 51 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 0 0 0
Page 1 l 58 Shop Tools 0 0 0
Page | 1 59 Shop Tools 0 0 0
Page | 1 60 Shop Tools 0 0 ]
Page 1 l 61 Shop lools 0 0 0
Page | l 62 Shop Tools 0 0 0
Page | l 66 Education Building 366 366 0
age | 1 67 NgN Design 6l 61 0
Page | 1 68 Education Building 21 21 0
Page | 1 69 NgN Design 46 46 0
Page 1 1 70 NgN Design 29 29 0

27435 8.638 18.797




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc

23-7403757

FYE: 12/31/2018

11/14/2018 4:04 PM

Future Depreciation Report FYE: 12/31/19
Form 990, Page 1

Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax AMT
Prior RS:
13 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/87 3.192 0 0
14 Furmniture & Fixtures 6/30/88 4,940 0 0
15 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/89 4257 0 0
16 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/90 1.350 0 0
17 Fumniture & Fixtures 6/30/91 15,281 0 0
18 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/92 8.600 0 0
19 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/93 14,553 0 0
20 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/94 -11,918 0 0
21 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/95 8.710 0 0
22 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/96 28.099 0 0
23 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/97 7,345 0 0
24 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/98 1.217 1] 0
25 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/99 40,897 0 0
26 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/00 10,975 0 0
27 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/01 9,156 1] 0
28 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/02 20,940 ] 0
29 Fumniture & Fixtures 6/30/03 32,111 1] 0
30 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/04 6.505 0 0
31 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/05 5.346 0 [
32 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/06 1.173 0 0
33 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/07 1.0%0 0 0
34 Fumniture & Fixtures 6/30/08 21,024 0 0
35 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/09 2.027 0 0
36 ATV 6/30/09 10,193 0 0
37 AlJE 7/01/05 1.883 0 0
38 Dell Computer 6/30/13 1,559 0 0
40 John Deere Tractor 6/30/16 62,704 11.855 3917
4] Ag-Meier Sprayer 6/30/16 2.559 496 160
42 Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mtrsponts 6/30/16 12,821 2923 739
43 Kawasaki Mule Hstn Mirsports 6/30/16 12.279 2.849 708
44 Ponitoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/92 37.532 0 0
45 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/93 5.179 0 0
46 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/95 1,063 0 0
47 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/08 6,504 0 0
48 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/12 9,322 0 0
49 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 11,000 0 0
50 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 4,857 0 0
51 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/14 11,380 0 0
58 Shop Tools 6/30/91 1.000 0 0
59 Shop Tools 6/30/92 669 0 0
60 Shop Tools 6/30/93 196 0 0
6l Shop Tools 6/30/96 50 0 0
62 Shop Teols 6/30/97 288 0 0
66 Education Building 9/24/18 48,935 1.255 1.255
67 NgN Design 10/19/18 11.381 292 292
68 Education Building 11/02/18 6,437 165 165
69 NgN Design 11/05/18 i4.445 371 31
T NgN Design 11/27/18 8.900 228 228
520,006 20434 7,835
ACRS:;
7 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/81 26,861 [t} 0
8 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/82 2,697 [} 0
9 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/83 4.368 [t} 0
10 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/84 11,264 [t} 0
11 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/85 -9.277 0 0
12 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/86 9173 0 0
55 Shop Tools 6/30/82 910 0 0
56 Shop Tools 6/30/83 872 0 0
57 Shop Tools 6/30/85 -2.428 0 0




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Centgr Ir_’uc 11/14/2019 4.04 PM
23-7403757 Future Depreciation Report FYE: 12/31/19

FYE: 12/31/2018 Form 990, Page 1
Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax AMT
Total ACRS Depreciation 44 440 0 0
Other I T

1 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/75 1.884 0 ¢
2 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/76 590 0 ]
3 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/77 14.868 0 ¢
] Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/78 5.521 0 0
5 Fueniture & Fixtures 6/30/79 3.083 0 0
6 Fueniture & Fixtures 6/30/80 7.363 0 0
52 Shop Tools 6/30/77 892 0 0
53 Shop Tools 6/30/78 902 0 0
54 Shop Tools 6/30/79 634 0 0
63 Library Books 6/30/78 348 0 0
64 Library Books 6/30/79 33 0 0
635 Library Books 6/30/80 768 0 0
Total Other Depreciation 36.886 0 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 81.326 0 0
3 I'ruck 6/30/14 13.686 0 0
13.686 0 0

Grand Totals 615.018 20.434 7.835




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc
23-7403757 TX Future Depreciation Report FYE: 12/31/19

FYE: 12/31/2018

Form 990, Page 1

11/14/2019 4:04 PM

Date In
Asset Description Service Cost X
Prior ¥ RS;
13 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/87 3.192 0
14 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/88 4,940 0
15 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/89 4,257 0
16 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/90 1,350 0
17 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/91 15,281 0
18 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/92 8,600 0
19 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/93 14,553 0
20 Furniture & TFixtures 6/30/94 -11.918 0
21 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/95 8,710 0
22 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/96 28,099 0
23 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/97 7.345 0
24 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/98 1.217 0
25 Fueniture & Fixtures 6/30/99 40,897 0
26 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/00 10.975 0
27 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/01 9156 0
28 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/02 20.940 0
29 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/03 32,111 0
30 Fueniture & Fixtures 6/30/04 6,505 0
31 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/05 5.346 0
32 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/06 1,173 0
33 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/07 1.090 0
34 Fueniture & Fixtures 6/30/08 21,024 0
35 Futniture & Fixtures 6/30/09 2,027 0
36 ATV 6/30/09 10.193 0
37 AJE 70105 1,883 0
38 Dell Computer 6/30/13 1.559 0
40 John Deere Tractor 6/30/16 62.704 11.855
41 Ag-Meier Sprayer 6/30/16 2,559 496
42 Kawasaki Mule Hsin Mitrsports 6/30/16 12,821 2.923
43 Kawasaki Mule listn Mirsports 6/30/16 12.279 2,849
44 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/92 37.532 0
45 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/93 5,179 0
46 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/95 1,063 0
47 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/08 6.504 0
48 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30112 9322 0
49 Pontoon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 11.000 0
50 Ponteon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/13 4.857 0
51 Ponteon Boat and Other vehicles 6/30/14 11.380 0
58 Shop Tools 6/30/91 1,000 0
59 Shop Tools 6/30/92 669 0
60 Shop Tools 6/30/93 196 0
6l Shop Tools 6/30/96 50 0
62 Shop Tools 6/30/97 288 0
66 Education Building 9/24/18 48935 1.255
67 NgN Design 10/19/18 11.381 292
68 Education Building 11/02/18 6.437 165
69 NgN Design 11/05/18 14,445 371
70 NgN Design 11/27/18 8.900 228
520,006 20,434
ACRS:
7 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/81 26,861 0
8 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/82 2.697 0
9 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/83 4,368 0
10 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/84 11,264 0
1 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/85 -9,277 0
12 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/86 2173 0
55 Shop Tools 6/30/82 910 0
56 Shop Tools 6/30/83 872 0
57 Shop Tools 6/30/85 -2.428 0




237403757 Armand Bayou Nature Center Inc 11/14/2019 4:04 PM
23-7403757 TX Future Depreciation Report FYE: 12/31/19

FYE: 12/31/2018 Form 990, Page 1
Date In
Asset Description Service Cost ™
Total ACRS Depreciation 44.440 0
1 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/75 1.884 0
2 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/76 590 0
3 Furniture & Fixtures 6/30/77 14.868 0
4 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/78 5.521 0
5 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/79 3.083 0
6 Fumiture & Fixtures 6/30/80 7.363 0
52 Shop Tools 6/30/77 892 0
53 Shap Tools 6/30/78 902 0
54 Shap Tools 6/30/79 634 0
3 Library Books 6/30/78 348 0
64 Library Books 6/30/79 33 0
65 Library Books 6/30/80 768 0
Total Other Depreciation 36.886 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 81.326 0
Listed Property:

39 Truck 6/30/14 13.686 0
13.686 0

Grand Totals 615.018 20.434
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